AL RECH

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
ANBEMAEEFYI I

AMS-210E/IP-400
AMS-210E/CP-20

PARTS LIST

40033708
No.1430-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.
2.

As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢” (consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

NR—U Y2 MTFRAKERELT

1.

YR hR—PD#01, #02 EOHMER, A—ITO"ER OHR\ESRTEW,

2. WEMOHFIE., BfERL. 01, 2580RER. RS BEuA-ML) ERLET,
3. HERD () B EBREBRELTVWSTFRRTHI I L2EKLET,

4,

5. YR MR- A (EHRR). "0 (X T aviE&) oMV AR,

AR IR—TFD——~—— it HERTHBIEEBKRLET,

FiHErEBLTB L E2BROLET,



CONTENTS

H b/
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......oooiiiiniiiiiian i, 1
B - SRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..vueerers i, .3
BEER - SMEREGR (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .........0uvumm i 5
B - ST
4. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .. ..o, 7
R A - PR RIEREG (1)
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ..o, 9
R - R REERER (2)
6. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........covvonen . 11
WMX - a7I)VRABEG
7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .......0oiiiiiiiiemiia s 13
TR
8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........ooovvieeeenn... e 15
EPA: 3
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....ooooooini 16
RPDD - RAWTHEE
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........ooo ... 17
25O - REOER
11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ........... e e e, 19
REABER
12.X=Y COMPONENTS .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, O 21
X-YHE
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHS,ESS) .....oovvovnnno .. 23
%Y BB% (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)
14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHLESL) ...................... 25
%Y 8% (AMS-210EHL ,ESLA)
15. TABLE COMPONENTS ...... F R 27
M =EE
16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHL.ESL) .........o0oomr 29
T7—BiE (AMS-210EHL,ESLH)
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...\ttt 30
RILTEBEBRR
18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ........ooiiiiini i e 31

BEASZVER



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......... R 33
FBERy 7 ZB%

90. WIRING DIAGRAM . - ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e e 35
BEERE

21 PEDAL COMPONENTS . . .t ettt ettt et ettt e et e e e et e e 37
~REVEBR

99. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et aannes 38
B mER

93. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) ..\ tutteennneeeeeniaaseeeeaaaiaeeeesaaeeeanaen 39
AT avEEB (1) ,

94. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) © .1t v et teeeaeteaanimatiineeneaeeaereeeanaas. e 41
F7TavEik (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...\ttt e e et e et e e e e 43

5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION vy x4 Oty

1 400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER 3 ayAYIN - 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA RS M6 L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AV7 AN - 1
4 228-02506 FACE PLATE RyARTIIIN v 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAT XY M4 L=10 2
[ A00-24999 PRESSER_COVER FHEFTERN = 1
7 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FATRYT M4 L=10 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FYL VN - 1
9 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT Ry M3 L=8 2
10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 44F4N TV 1
T SH-4061255-SP SCREW K6 =12 FRFy Mo L=12 T
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE A 424NT 1
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FATRY M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE Ly 24v7v34 1
15 NH-6040000-SN NUT M4 R 4 1
16 729-20508 ARNTHREAD GUTDE & T- M7 T
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW L33y M4 L=6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 k53 M4 L=8 1
19 B1128-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 4% 7v54B 1
20 SH-5040855-SN SCREW N AN R 1
7T T37-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FVE VAT B T
22 SH-6040650-TP SCREW L3y M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 7
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty B=12.5 L=4 1
76 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG %537 T
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG V547 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AYT AN -hARY 1
29 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 FvE vIA B12 1
30 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 20 ¥y Far{-4(31.5) 1
31 T00-04109 GROURD HARK TN N7 T
32 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT {hIRYYF73 1
33 262-60108 BTW_BASE AMEPIVIR 4 (1)
34 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE LR IEFIIEI(S (1}
35 262-60307 BTW BASE_SHAFT BTW_BASE SHAFT (1)
) PAYEILET BTW_SHAFT_BASE BIW_SHAFT_BASE [§3]
37 262-80505 BTW_CAM_LEVER {hv%hA (1)
38 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL FINC VAN o 1)
39 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING {bIFYF A % (1)
40 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_ SPACER A FYY)T A -§- (1)
'3} 100-23865 BTW_SHAFT 15T 7 [§D)
42 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT R ELA -3 2 1)
43 400-30829 BTW_LEVER {MXLN - (1)
44 262-61206 BTW_SPACER vy (L
45 262-61305 BTW BEARING ANIET I TV (2)
15 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBEER TETIT W 98]
47 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING 3O YMAN R (1)
48 262-61701 BTW_SPRING {hesFaghy44Er In 3 (1)
49 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ci ApAY (1)
50 RE-0400000-E0 E-RING 4 Ef 23A7 4 (1)
51 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 ¥ T % 4.5K10X0.8 (03]
52 SH-5040655-SN SCREW MAYR FY (1)
53 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MAFY 68}
54 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 pAXYT M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
55 SH-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 Y73y M4 L=11 3
56 T41-13468 BOBBTN THREAD TENSTON ASE. INF Y (73) !
57 141-13450 BOBRBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK. MR PFIYTE S (IYT 9) (1)
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-347 (2)
59 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRYVIIE - M3 [@)]
60 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {bFayy v (1)
BT NS-6110310-SP NOT 11/62-40 TA777h 11764-40 m
62 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MW 12 1
63 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa"23y" M3X0.5 L=6 1
64 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER -4 - 1
65 SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 1=8 FA 33y HAX0.7 L=8 4
55 Z00-0648% SAFETY PLATE COMPL. TVE VT V- 59T 9 T
67 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Fve 7 b= MR 4 (1)
68 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE e Y7 b-p 1)
69 260-37308 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Fe V7 b-p VT4 (1)
70 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING FUe Y 7 h-b BN IN G (1)
T PS-0200062-FHF SPRING PIN 256 A7 V9T € Y 256 m
72 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa*%y° 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)
73 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Faz¥ (2)
74 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uya7Ivh 11/64-40 (1)
75 WP-0450801-SB WASHER 4.5%X10X0.8 v3¥ b % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
76 SO-060T0ZI-5SP HINGE SCREW U=6 H=10.2 T V% D=6 A=10.Z M
77 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B Lynt Y N 3hY B (1)
78 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oIy 3/16-28 ()
79 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 vo¥ 4t % 7.4X11.8%0.5 1)
80 SH-5040855-SN SCREW NV RV 1
3T I00-32517 THE_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. TREEVFF-7 WX T
82 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {p7vH{ F 1
83 SH-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 1L=8 Y73y M4 L=8 1
84 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE LM VIVEN v 4 1
85 400-28835 BUSHING M¥ VIVFR VT 902 1
56 700-24998 CRARK_ROD_COVER Ve Zis T
87 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FARY 4
88 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 7 YRR 12 1
89 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FNE A 2
90 490-29632 STOP SW ASH. 1F7 FAIMYFIR 1
T SL-604089Z-TN BOLT bl kR L T
92 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASH, 7-%a-b* (1) 1



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER - AMEEEERR (2)

202 21—
23 22-¢2

62—% 63—%




REF. NO _ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _______. DESCRIPTION o . LS N aty_ .
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INT%n YMIPr44 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 BYRITHE Wb M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |42 i 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER X2 -~ . 1
5 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B 39% FA I3 M4 L=8 5
6 400-25018 X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASH. b CISRAZ TN 2
7 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM. X{b oozhn -3%° )3 1
8 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM. XAb oyzhn -ed 973 1
9 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥733y M4X0.7 L=8 4

10 B1181-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL X4h gdn -b-h 4
I PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7 Wy ey 15X 4 4
12 SM-1040870-TP SCREW ¥732y° M4 L=8 8
13 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4 o - 1
14 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yaz{in - 1
15 SM-1040870-TP SCREW $72%y° M4 L=8 2
16 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER A7VE 4N - 2
17 SM-1040870-TP SCREW ¥722y" M4 L=8 4
18 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG 7 -7 T Ay 2
19 HX-0032600-0N DOME PLUG M -A7° 37 1
20 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND VIR YR 3
21 #01  HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 R IVIT 7
22 #02 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP k-7 IWT 5
23 #02 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP VAAS 72V 2
24 HX-06015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 IV 4
25 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER hvay n 47 F3E 2
26 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7 NIV 1
27 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhyyHE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 5
29 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fyyon vk 160 3
30 138-168565 HOOK COVER ASM. hzan -(23) 1
31 312-62301 PIN AN UAIyrazqe v 1
32 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B Fehn ~13In 2(B) 1
33 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A Ay —kIn 2 (A) 1
34 SM-5040855-8N SCREW NV Y 1
35 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 $¥II B 6
36 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER N AAEY aph - 1
37 400-25015 COVER_SUPPORT_A N HEY hn ~HPIA 2
38 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B NI{BEY apn -$31B 2
39 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FATRY 4
40 SM-6450610-TP SCREW v7333" M4X0.5 L=6 4
41 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y7 H % b AV M4 4
42 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASM. ¥ -73 1
43 400-26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ - (D
44 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ ¥hn -7zhb (D
45 SL-4040681-8C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT XY YAZ M4X0.7 L=6 2
46 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. PRz S 1
47 SM-6040650-TP SCREW v7%y M4 L=6 1
48 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH Fagan {7° 7 9¥a 2
49 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASM. M7 TYE vA{rFI3 1
50 400-06496 SAFETY_SW_BASE TV VAIF & 4 (1)
b1 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Ty vA{yFIT (1)
52 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT TY YRYFIT YT Y (n
53 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TYE YAYFEN IN % (1)
54 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TvE VAyFrME (1
55 SM-4021201-5C SCREW M2 L=12 Fat a3y M2 L=12 (1)
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRyN VH (2)
57 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASK. TVE YA{yFI-b 73 (1}
58 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FA Ry MB L=8 1
59 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASHM. INT%N V73 1
60 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b FU% Fa 233 M4 L=8 3
61 HX-0033900-00 STUD IN YN =Y 4
62 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 8 RIXOIHITHE M 3
63 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H AYE Fa a3y M4 L=8 12

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
#02... .FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - SRR

)
|
|
80 ]

AT
FARATI

5

21~26




REE.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ B LS SCRIPTION _________. SR A T S aty

1 $B-1200009-00 BEARING auy ¥y vy 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT YUY N TV 9y 1
3 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY* M6 L=8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING Yy vy 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH A ASM. I IN FIVY 70 yyall 1
[ SE-TZ00017-00 BEARTNG I0F ¥y 795 T
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. YYMARNA® YYD 7 yYasi i
8 400-25417 HAIN SHAFT 9y 1
] 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT _ASM. EAYEPSPRS 1
10 400-10423 COUNTER WEIGHT V74 (1)
T 00- 10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_& T 50 & (3]
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B YI7{Z{PAZT" B (1)
13 400- 10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C FIFL2{ DA% C (1
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_D PYTAA{MAZT D D
15 WP-0820516-3P WASHER 11.6%8.2X0.6 v7¥ 5 % 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
5 100-31136 CRARNK_ROD_ALL_ASN. RN TR T
17 #01 400-12112 P=CRANK ROD BEARING SUPPORT PN AT TIVT RAY (RS (2)
18 #01 400-06542 CRANK_ROD_BEARING_SUPPORT 7FvIRYy N TV AT (2)
19 #01 400-11468 CRANE_ROD_BEARING_SUPPORT_B I IaY N TIVY (AR (2)
20 #01 400-16126 CRANK_ROD_BEARING_SUPPORT C 23vmgh A TIVY AYC (2)

T {13 Z00-08340 P=C REEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE P TSIIAIN N TIVT (2947 ) 93]

22 #01 SB-3370001-0A BEARING amy VY rvh [¢))]
23 #01 SB-3370001-0B BEARING ety AL g (1)
24 #01 SB-3870001-0C BEARING any ¥ rvy (1)
25 #01 SB-3370001-0D BEARING Iy avr (1)
i 701 SB-3370001-0F BEARTNG 0N VT 797 9]
27 400-30830 CRANK_ROD_ASM. Iy 4rIvhayh 73 (1)
28 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT INey IS SVEVEDAN (2)
29 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 MY D=6.7 L=6 (N
30 TA-0670604-R0O PLUG D=6.7 L=6 }Aty D=6.7 L= (1)
k3 00- 10427 TRARK_ROD_SUPFORT_PLEIE VRAZIEANRE] QY]
32 SM-1030601-8P SCREW M3 L=6 $7%7 M3 L=6 (3)
33 101-08009 0IL SEAL FYIRIVUN =TT RNT-R (2)
34 400-06541 UNDER_CAM r5vInyL A/IVEA (1
35 400-06561 0SCILLATOR 73 (1)
16 Z00-30939 OSCILLATOR_PIN TA793C Y M
37 400-26818 WASHER CARTYIC U A R ()
38 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ef 247 8 [€))]
39 SK-8480652-TP SCREW pA3Y* ¥6X0.75 L=6 (2)
40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hARY (2)
3! SL-6052592-TN BOLT b E R R 7
42 236-04309 COUPLING 7Yy i
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 M M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT - 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL H{FVEYITTA B 1
15 BIZI3-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FET -V 7 T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 27 Wy v v 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-4 HANDWHEEL SETSCREW MR ITRIMAZY” 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING IVIFAN 3 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FERT -U-¥ ¥ A 1
51 SH-8040310-55 SCREW B4 L=3 X530 Z
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FERT -¥-%" ¥ B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 MRS 2
54 400-10833 BTW.DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. FIRE7A N 2l A VA0 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL A YA 1
56 Z00- 10442 “ROD_LOWER_WETAL R GIEARR T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR AE Y 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH. ME &% 23 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MF X § TYi{a0 1
60 400-26883 NEEDLE_BAR_THREAD GUIDE ME 9TV 1
51 #0Z 200-26884 NEEDLE BAR SHREAD_GUIDE_H NF 9APTVT]_T9E] 1
62 229-01408 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NF GYTARRFYY 7 i
63%¢ SM-8030412-7TP SCREW PAZY" M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. VYIFVE VYT Y 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER ASM. Fye 3 (1)
56 200-08531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER FVE 7 (93]
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE V{hEF T Y2 (n
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING awy Y Iy (2)
69 $B-~1040016-00 BEARING amy ¥y 79 (1)
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD ASM. MF 975voaYN I3 (1)
71 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CKARK_ROD NF 975779V (D
72 $B-1080023-00 BEARING any’ V9 79y (1
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH ADF 9UIVIUN 70 9Ya (1)
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANE FYY VIIYY (1)
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK NEF §75v7 (1)
6 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 123853 9]
77 400-11902 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FIVITVIY Yy 1
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW ¥6X16 FARY" M6 L=16 2
79 228-81204 BEARING SUPPCRT xTYys ¥ 2
80 #01 400-08339 P=T NEEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE P FYR VIFVIN IS (Ah)) 2
21 70T SB-307000Z-04 BEERING ITF YT 997 Z
82 #01 $B-3070002-0B BEARING aomm Yy vy 2
83 #01 $B-3070002-0C BEARING oy VY roy 2
84 #01 SB-3070002-0D BEARING 3y ¥ Iy 2
85 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. Frl YITYIe VAIAMIT-I3 1
86 SH-80G081Z-TP SCREW H6 L=8 V7 W6 L=8 A
87 SHi-8480652-TP SCREW ARy U6X0.75 L=6 3
88 400-10437 CRANE_BALANCER_ASM. NI 1
89 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER NIV (1)
90 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE N FYE-F AR (1)
! 200- 10440 TRARK BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW N IF-RARY ™
92+ MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ny DPX5 #14 1
93¢ #02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 #18 1
94+¢ HC-2005010-00 NEEDLE £100 p) 134 100 1
95+ #02 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135%17 #110 MY SY3355 110 1
A00-29108 SERVG HOTOR FF 4 T
NOTE (#2) 401....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE S
#02....TYPE H Hit4E



4. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

HA - PHATEBG (1)

0D




REF.NO _ NOTE __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________1 L S oo Gty
400-25431 BUSHING AR
400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT Fhrzagh vy
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.1
TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY
400-25012 ADJUSTING _ARM FL LR EVAYA Y
SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=b PAZY M6 L=6
400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK FaRsLvy
400-256415 ADJUSTING_NUT FHTYIFaveyFvh
WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ ]
SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ y3y D=8 H=T7.4
400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAN FAATINTTAR
S¥-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY M6 L=6
400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD Fakhinyh
400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE FHAFEAN/EY” 344

1 2
2 1
3 8
4 2
5 1
[ T
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
I T
12 2
13 1
14 1
15 #01  B16356-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A =M RN TV A 1
16 F01  B1636-b81-B00O NEEDLE BEARING B -NANTIVFE B T
17 #01  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =N ATV 1
18 #01  B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING == ATV 1
19 400-12865 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE NSNS 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4 pAv 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7T.5 1=3.5 Mty D=T.5 L=3.5 1
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASH. F VAL SE VS VPPE] 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK KDV TARBITYY €D
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhsirzy M6 L=14 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Cir b Ay 2
26 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT FHEFEOYN VITIY I
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER [ S5 a0 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK A FHEYTAFEAVVIA 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B FIFT4FEAVVIB 1
30 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥533 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
31 400-30620 TNTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LTNK_B FAXFIIVIB )
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW MNE - I 3-5 Jyrey 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANIS 73 1
34 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 A viy D=8 H=3.75 1
36 400-29219 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER FTHXFIVVIF 2053 T % 1
37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ %y D=10 H=3.25 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW A vz D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Aok v ¥ 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FHAFLIVIFavr{4{4 1
41 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 7% 9/64-40 L=9 T
42 S$8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TR 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FHAYLIZARN 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. IPVFaneyy Fybi 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TyrFaveyidy (1)
46 T10-71701 NUT AT 730 337 79 D
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR FhtyTE Y 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING FhHAYIN 3 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FIAFITYHE T 1
50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHAYIA 1
bl SM-7751160-TP SCREW 733y M3.5 L=I0.5 1
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRyyHE b 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD Al M N 1
54 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 LI F % T AN M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B FHAYTEY an 3B 1
56 400- 25432 TENSTON_SPRING_ADJUSTING_SCREW FHEFIN ZBN 355 T
57 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 oYHar+9h M5X0.8 32 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE_PLATE FHEYIAAA 1
59 400-25424 COLLAR PE b 1
60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW vz D=10 H=3,25 1
51 SD-U800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW T viy D=8 H=3.25 I
62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=T H=3,25 1
63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=8 H=6.45 1
64 #01  400-31164 P=SLIDE_BLOCK IRV R (evAY) 1
65 #01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A B2 A 1
66 #01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_B A7INB 1
67 #01  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C . M xC 1
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK_C FEAELYIVIC 1
69 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK D briry RN 1
NOTE (#£&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
R - TR X ARG (2)




REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO, ________. DESCRIPTION _________ LS S S Gty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A Av7* 7zhhA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B A¥7" 7zl hB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C AV7 7ehbC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT AY7T Teh BT 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C 7z AR C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB AYT7 T2l MABIMZY 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT FAEFTHNIT T 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B X308 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE _ARM FHEFTANYGF 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW MA%Y" M6X0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z7AMa7~ D=8 W=9 1

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MARY M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING oy Iy s 1

14 Wp-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 LI¥ H % 8.5X18X1.6 1

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR FAHITr 2 9% 2

16 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 %Y M6 L=6 4

17 400-30619 -INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING Fht¥re-hy 7 V7 1

18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2

20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fhtire-4 1

21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IIRI7FE b 4

22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 myhITHE b 2

23 400-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET FHRFTE-RT FTyh i

24 400-24939 PRESSER_VARIABLE LINK FARFIIAVYIY 1

25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=8 H=3.2b 1

26 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 77 T 297 2

27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT FARFLTS T T 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIN AP H % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z7AM97 D=8 W=8 1

30 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW PARY 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM FARFTTT B L

32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M%Y M6 L=6 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM SIS 1

34 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PARY" M6 L=6 2

35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Bl b4y 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK FHRFTTIT YT 1

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FARYITY hATAIT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥ 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 Wp-0522016-SH  WASHER L b % 5. 2X156X2 1

40 SD-0800336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" viy D=8 H=3.2b 1

41 B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 7Y F3-¥I95 V7 1

42 262-26001 WASHER IMEDIVI¥ I % 1

43 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X8 pAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK FHRETTYT N 30T 1

45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhs7rE bh M5X0.7 L=8 1

46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN NF 1

47 400-25418 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE S RIVPEEE 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TANEY 1

49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FaT 2% vAZ M3 L=10 1

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VIRYN YN 1

51 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uyhy7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

52 WASHER [S2a0 0 4

Wp-0450846-SP

—~10 -



a7V Z B

6.PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Wz . <

—-11 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION ________ .1 LS SR Qty_ .
1 #01  400-24645 ARM_A AI¥r 97 A 1
2 #01  400-24646 ARM B 1595 97 B 1
3 #01  400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK b AR 1
4 #01  SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 y3y D=8 I=3.4 1
5 #01 B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE 1¥E{4 1
6 #01 B1525-210-D00 PRESSER SHAFT J V2 1
7 #01  400-23626 PIN b3 A A 1
8 B1520-210-D00-A  PRESSER PLATE SHEET Tz ay-h 1
9 B1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET THT Ay Fery-h 1

10 #01 B1516-210-D0C SCREW ATV 933 1
11 #02  400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE THIf2 1
12 #01  400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER THT{EI-M ¥ 3 3
13 #01.  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT LIy 1
14 #01  229-31505 RUBBER WASHER IPATE TE IYVIT A 1
15 #01 B1527-581-000A THREAD RELEASE PIN {baidddye v 1
16 #0T  SB-7160002-00 BEARING amy vy vy 1
17 #01 B1515-210-D00 PIN YN LY 2
18 #01  SM-8060612-TP SCREW 46 L=6 PAZY" M6 L=6 4
19 #01  SY¥-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y° M5X0.8 L=6 1
20 #01  SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 1
21 #02  SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uYHZ7FE Wb MBX0.8 L=10 4
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhFTE-4 1
23 400-28337 SOLENOID_BASE E-ANIYSR A 1
24 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRITHE Wb 3
25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN Thh xAyy Ay 2
26 #01  400-25009 PRESSER_LOWER_LINK_A ALy I 9y 1
27 #01  400-24996 PRESSER_LOWER_ADJUSTING_LINK AHIFS Ib VYo Favky(2 1
28 #01  SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhs7HE M M6 L=12 1
29 #01 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (&2 1
30 #01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT Iy Yy 7 1
31 #01  400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASN. TA7VaY” 7R H5-73 1
32 #01  SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MR M6 L=8 2
33 #01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK VR RS VAR Y 1
34 #01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BIHITHE Wb 1
35 #01 262-26209 SPRING AMEURY IhAED N 3 1
36 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A ny7YAAID A 1
37 #01  400-30938 PRESSER_LOWER_ROLLER_SHAFT A3¥r Yyrauy s 1
38 #01  NM-6040003-SC NUT ¥4 nyhrIve M4 1
39 #01  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhsFyh M6X0.8 172 2
40 #01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=8 H=3.2 1
41 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ibtvy 1
42 SL-4031291-3C SCREW M3X12 FAT23Y° AR M3X0.5 L=12 1
43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE FITT evi-Mys44 i
44 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYRITHE b 1
45 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. ¥Y3-RYyhI3 1
46 SK-8050592-TP SCREW MAZYT M5 L=b & I¥% 2
47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING awy ¥y vk 1
48 SK-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MFRIRY" M4X0.7 L=6 1
49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FATFY Mb L=16 4
50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER [ Y200 3
51 #01  400-24992 MANUAL_LOWER_PLATE =27 AT 44 1
52 #01  400-24993 MANUAL_LOWER_LEVER NzaF WA VA - 1
53 #01  400-24994 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK N=aT WY Yy 1
54 #01  SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v3y" D=8 I=3.25 2
55 #01  SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3y D=10 H=4 1
56 #01  400-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING_LINK_SHAFT VAN ~VIFIVIT Y 1
57 #01  400-24995 SPRING_HOOK I3 1
58 #01  SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FNT Ry M6 L=12 1
59 #01  137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR IV TIIT Y 1
60 #01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAZYT M6 L=8 1
61 #01 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HIO 7h R VR 1
62 #01 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FHEFIN 3B i

NOTE (&)

#01,...FOR AMS-210EHS, ESS
#02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

-12 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THEIBELR

- 13~



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ____.___._ DESCRIPTION _________. | S B Qty .
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR SHAFT 79Iy 1
2 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASH. AATVIY IRIAMIT~HR 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING i1yl Ml A g 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT &Yy 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR Y Y IX Y 1
3 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 735y N6 L=6 P
7 400-24063 NUT YEY 39 1
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING auyt Yy 79y 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JEYIF YN TV AN —F- 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR_METAL YEY FUyuAAL 1
11 SN-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=3 A3y 06 L=8 2
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM. A 93 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE vy M n
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A T ¥¥2927F7oh A (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B A ¥F2027F 7B (N
16 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FIHIAFIN % (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef* ARV 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. I RAFTTIAIT Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER vy MY VORI VR (n
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW vI%y M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE TRROUGH OIL FELT TAF YAV Iad 7 [€))
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE A v¥avafl (n
23 SM-4030455-SP SCREW Fa* 233" M3 L=4 (2)
24 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7" (0.9)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AN Y N YRy (2)
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AR 73R AFY 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT AEH RFavRyy 1
29 ~ SM-6040650-TP SCREW Y73y M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE BEARING_RING FAF RN 7IV bAY p)
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL T 2
32 #03  400-08348 P=0 NEEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE P TN TV (Rv47) 2
33 #03  SB-3080010-0A BEARING auy Iy rvy 2
34 #03  SB-3080010-0B BEARING iy R VA 2
35 #03  SB-3080010-0C BEARING auh VY vy 2
38 703 SB-3080010-0D BEARING auy Iy 7vr 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING T YIIN G 1
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW v5%y M2 1L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B % AYIBIYT Y 1

40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. INCZ IR E] 1

41 #05 400-14065 SHUTTLE(H) FAF R (7RN03Y) 1

42 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. Ay By VRS 1

43 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1

44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PLAVININ 2

45 400-06578 0IL_WICK_PRESSER BT%29277 5% Y 1

48 SM-8060610-1P SCREW V3% W6 L=6 2

47 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F-7 % IV7 1

48 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F-7 N p0I7 2

49 #01 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fyyay A 47 AYT 1

50 #01  SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyh27 3% b M4X0.7 L=6 1
51 702 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 F ¥ 39% 7~ 137 W4 L=8 1
52 #02 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F-7 N 49T 1
53 #02  SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $ F 39% FA I3y M4 L=8 1
54 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YR{VEY 4R 1
55 SM-6020250-TP SCREW ¥533° 2
56 704  400-14964 SHUTTLE FE X 1
NOTE (EEE) #01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESSF

#02. .. .FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS
#04....TYPE §
#05,...TYPEH

— 14 —

AMS-210EHL, ESLA
BIRRS

S8k

Hi: 4



8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

(]
~

7 73BEER

-15—

(550 I A 37 8 1

REF.NO ~_NOTE __ _PARTNO. ~~~~~___DESCRIPTION _____
1 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. 74N =73 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER Pat (1)
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP TN ~%yy7° D
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER J4N =hN - (1)
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE ASM. Dt VA (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID EEISEI2Z 8N (1)
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -3 AA (D
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 94N -1 AB (D
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A VARG V27 N (1)
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN =8 YRy H3- (1
11 B2130-210-B00 WIPER SPRING VISR D)
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK B 94N -YyIB. ¢))]
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. LALLAR VA (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW PATA 2 v v (n
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT AN DAy T ) (1)
16 229~57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR FIN -4y I3~ (D
17 HK-0346100-20 2~POLE NYLON PLUG Y vy 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ¥ vavasy (2)
19 HA~-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH TYI v AF (D
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ¢ o-k7 vy 17-0.16 0 (0.04)
21 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2V ¥ MYI-P (1.8)
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nY%sYh 9/64-40 (1)
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 yh739h 11/64-40 €))
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef 4047 2.5 (€3]
25 RE~0500000-K0 E-RING Ex 4pAy 5 1)
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY” [0
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy (€))]
28 §D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 v3¥ D=6.5 H=3,2 n
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Far a3y M3%0.5 L=6 N
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ¥ asy (3)
31 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 ¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 [¢3)
32 B2110-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET VAN =3 19% 1
33 SM~4050855-SP SCREW FAT 39 M5 L=8 2
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP FAN -FAy YT 1
35 400~-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM Nt Y1 ] 1
36 SM-4040855-SP SCREW PSEA 1
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW AT 35 M5 L=8 1
38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7 b % 4.5X10%X0.8 1
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 I3 o % 4.5X10X0.8 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 1




9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
W3 - RAFERK

8—49

1 400-32539 AT_SOLENGID ATV 1
2 SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 ughrTE Ah 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RI¥G 9 EV 4MY 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYYI b 2h" Y0 3 1
5 400-06517 AT_SOL_PIN ATILM Y 1
§ 400-10477 'AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYV IV ZRyn -5~ 1
7 SK-8030412-TP SCREW PAFYT M3 L=4 2
3 400-10478 AT_PLATE ATIV M MI9rid 1
] SK-5040802-TN SCREW uyhyTHE A M4X0.7 L=8 2
10 WP-0430801-§C WASHER 4.3%9X0.8 LY % 4.3X9X0.8 2
T 406-24070 AT_DRIVE_LINK(F)_ASH. ATPV 9YYINIIR I
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATPR DYVINISFYY 4 1
13 SH-5040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 £33y M4 L=8 2
14 400-24068 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM. ATZh Yy rUInsR 1
15 400-23999 AT _PIVOT BASE(R) ATPN 9YYIIIRIsve 4 1
16 SH-6040802-TP SCREY B4 L=6 TIRYTFE b HAX0.7 1=6 7
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATIV 9YVISFVIY 2
18 Nit-6040003-SC NUT M4 BYAIIYH M4 2
18 460-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATOV BYYIIFVIY U F 4
20 460-10480 AT _PIVOT BEARING ATIN 99y2yFuN THVY 2
71 45610497 AT_JOINT AT 9% 7 2
22 400- 10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING ATV 995 587 7900 2
23 400-10488 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIN OPrIIFIIY VW R 2
24 400- 10498 AT_JOINT_NUT ATZR 99%° F3vb 2
25 400-06622 AT SHAP PIN N Y 2
7% 400-23997 AT_CONNECTION_BAR ATVV79% 5 T
27 400-16503 THREAD_TENSION_i_aSH. 2 {47733 1
28 229-28808 NUT 1h£39¥39h (1
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {h#avyy 5 (2
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT 1hFa9yy s 1)
31 262-18602 FIRS THREAD TENSION SPRING 5 {19bFadvn 3 [83]
32 #02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. H & 4=2{bFary03 t
33 #01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. & 24bFayyrs 1
34 400-10508 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hamiey (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST BASE AbFagvs 4 (1
36 400-10611 DiSK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP {bFagvEey 7 €3]
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT _COLLAR {hanAe vFageyni- (n
33 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING AhFaIIFFEN N} (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER RiSEobe ez santd (@]
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TERSION_POST {bFa9yE 993 (1)
41 400-11359 POST_BASE_SCREW INFaYYE IhARY [€Y)
429 #02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_R P L (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW b FaY TRy T PARY (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT hamtys yFaveshi-hAtyh (1)
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING {bFadyRbyN -CYV2" (1)
46% o1 925-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YY) [6})
47 Su-8061612-TP SCREW H6X16 PAEY” M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATE 99vTchh 1
49 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 35 39% FA 13y M4 L=8 1
NOTE (ER) #01....TYPE § Sit
#02... . TIPEH HeEBR

- 16 —



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RO D - KRGV K

L‘
1

2324

e W

17 -~



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _______ .. DESCRLPTION ] L S SR . S
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM S 1
2 SM-8050592-TP  SCREW MAZY" MB L=5 7% 3¥% 2
3 #01 400-12132 P=NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A7V RAIn (VA7) 1
4 #01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A N)79hban A 1
5 #01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B A)79%Aan B 1
6 #01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C N)703ha0 C 1
7 #01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D NI79%430 D 1
8 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT AbIFAany s 1
9 NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 OyhsFIh M4X0.7 132 1

10 400-06712 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK ASM. 1h3IIv793 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW vy D=8 H=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 avhyFIh M5X0.8 132 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT ASVEN P 1
14 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARY" M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING_BAR AMRIVVIYE Y 1
16 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT FISTA R IED) 1
17 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYhI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (2 i S 1
19 HD-0022300-00  PHOTC SENSOR TAMVETT A 1

20 SL-4041291-SC =~ SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV BAX M4 L=12 1

21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_B SIAZNZEE 1

22 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OIHITIE Wb 2

23 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. WVEE VS 1

24 #02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. VEVIVEE VA 1

25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE N44 (1)

26% B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NITHE AR (n

2Tv¢ #02 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.,0 MITH AN (1)

28% B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF{ AR (n

29%¢ B2421-210-AA0  MOVING KNIFE COMPL. M YAZ FYT Y n

30 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZ Yv7 (1)

31 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY bn -Yur (1)

32 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL %) b - (¥39) 73 (D

33 S8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whe7%y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D

34 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1b%) b - (2 4) 73 (D

35¥% SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥3%9° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

36 B2417-210-000  MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b YRR VEY @)
37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER I % (B
38 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT %) bV -7 (1)
39 §8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhE733 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

40 S§5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 54y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

41 #01 B2423-280-00D  MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZFF %D (1)

42 #01 B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZFHRC n

43 #01 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ¥H R A (D

44 #01 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B P-AZ ¥ I EB (N

45 SHM-1040870-TP - SCREW ¥7233 M4 1=8 1

NOTE (3%&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
#02....TYPEH Hit &%

- 18 —



11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
RIS

-19 -



REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. ____ ___.._ DESCRIPTION _________| | S T S Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1PIH3 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER Al 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP PLATE_ASM. 1hyh31403 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT _PLATE_ ASM. MY BIHFILAI3 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. AMIHIIVI(23) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 3 F 3 I avh M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EF 4y 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE LNIHIN A 1 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE LWIHIH A4 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING {RIIIN Z 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER ARy N 1
13 SH-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 5%y M2 L=2.5 4
14 #02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R {hI3)9¥ R 1
15 #01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R_H LMYHII9FR_H 1
16 #02  400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F LI )9F F 1
17 #01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH F H {hIHI)9FF_H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FA* 2%y M2 L=6 4
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT _ASM. ISy EVMEE VIV & 1
20 SK-2360110-TP  SCREW 52y M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2
21 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW v3:Yy M4 L=6 4
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING _ARM ASM. AP EVANRLL AV 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM LMIHITN 9H5 (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW 1IN 9957 27 (1)
25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=4 1
26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK ISR 1
27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y D=3.5 H=1.5 1
28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT By¥-2Yvh 1
29 SK-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 nYRITFE b 1
30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR LM Yh3E-4 1
31 SE-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhy7HE Wb 4
32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 1.=6 ayhI7HE bh M4X0.7 L=6 1
33 400-32508 DUST GUARD LRIHIE AN - 1
34 400-33190 SCREW M3 X 6 Fa* 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (H
35 HD-0020400-04  SENSOR Py (1
36 HD-0020400-0B  SENSOR % [§))
NOTE (&) #01....TYPE H He: B
#02....TYPE § SRR

— 920 —



12.X-Y COMPONENTS

X —YE&




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ________ _. LS S dty
1 400-30944 X-Y_TABLE_COMPL. X-Y7-7 Wyya 1
2 400-30945 X_FIXED_RACE X374b-% (2)
3 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE V-3 4 (1)
4 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XZhye (2)
5 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. X¥ -0 -y 73 (2)
§ 400- 30946 Y RENOVAL_RACE Y 90-% YN
7 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE, RIGHT Va7 (=A% (1)
8 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Ta74)-2L8" ) (0
9 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE T - -y (2)

10 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YZhyA° (2)
11 B82b27-210-00G0 BALL 7-7"RIATE - (30)
12 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mYBYTHE W (4)
13 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 IYA77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
14 SH-8040602- TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAFY (2)
15 SH-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 L=8 XAbYN MAEY (4)
16 200- 29626 X FEED MOTOR XATVE=% T
17 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Ti7)E-% 1
18 B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT XAV A" b 1
19 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X Ab ¥ s 1
20 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET XY 29h" 97 559h 1
Al 200- 30947 X_DRIVEN_GEAR X" TN 9T N T
22 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X7b 9N AR 1
23 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0,8 b9 7 3 4.3X9%X0.8 2
24 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT Xrh vy g 1
25 B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT XEv$2dy) 1
76 200~ 30948 Y_FEED_SHAFT YV 95 7 T
27 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT XAV Yy 1
28 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XN RMFIIVIIFITAT 59D 1
29 400-25438 Y_REMOVAL_BUSHING YAM 99" 220 2
30 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RAILTY YN =7y 1
31 200-33042 Y REWOVAL ERACKET YTV 95 743 T
32 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 mYA7FYh M5X0.8 132 1
33 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 57 TN 79y 4
34 SB-4080001-00 BEARING ¥y ooy 2
35 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AR Wb 2
k) SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 AVA77F% W WaX0.7T =6 )
37 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 LRy M4 L=12 4
38 SH-6053502-TP BOLT DIHITHE 1
39 SH-6081562-TP SCREW 16 L=12 IYAY7HE Wb M6 L=12 1
40 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 }A%Y M4X0.7 L=5 1
iy SH-B0B08I12-TP SCREW W6 L=8 FRRy M6 1=8 )
42 SH-8060602-TP SCREW H6X6 MAZY ME L=6 2
43 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY MG L=8 2
44 B1519-026-006G HINGE STUD Ry Yy 2
45 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Y773 Wb 4
5 WP-0450801-SP WASHER BT ¥ )
a7 SH-6041202-TP SCREW 4X0.7 L=12 nYA7TFE b 2
48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER S ab 2
49 S¥-8050612-TP SCREW ¥5X6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 2
50 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 Y7 W M4 8
51 SK=906T050-TP SCREW W6 L=10 Ty57% WF W6 L=10 7
52 WP-0450846 - SP WASHER LA % 8
53 WP- 0820526 -SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 E5¥ A % 8.2X14X0.5 1
54 WP-0531001-8C WASHER LS 3 3 ¥ M 1
55 E2650-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J50 37437 J50 1
56 EZ651-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J51 TFTER-7 J51 T
57 400- 25439 Y_FEED_MOTOR_BASE Y} 9E-5-pIYs1H 1
58 SH-6041200- SP SCREW 4 L=12 L5y M4 L=12 4
59 SM-6042000- SP SCREW LAY M4 L=20 2
60 WP-0450846-SP WASHER eI % 2
61 BZ526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X7V 9NN T
62 SH-B060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MY W6 L=6 2
63 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER A BT 1
64 B2514-210-D00-A  DRIVEN SPROCKET v 29p BT Wy 1
65 B2513-210-D00-A  DRIVE SPROCKET 78 927" mrvh 1
56 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 B 2N AV 6 T
67 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR 7AMevY 1
68 SL-4031081-SC SCREW U3 X 10 FAT Y AR M3 L=10 1
69 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-pIYs1H 1
70 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Y3774 Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
7T 200-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASH. 2RV T
72 SL-4031081-SC SCREW ¥3 X 10 FNEY €A M3 L=10 1
73 400-25013 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Yev¥-pIyH13 1
74 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 IYAITFE 2
75 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN vh 1

~992 —



13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHS,ESS)
%Y BEE%E (AMS-210EHS,ESS)

=23 -



—24 —

REE.NO  _WOTE _ _ RARTNO, . DESCRLPIION ey % 4 Qy_
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RIEIVE 4 l 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT THoyvrsy 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT yxyvres ) - 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT APV APTYVIRR 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT 2708 49z)vres ) 1
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT AIVE A%y aVVI3% 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT VAP NS VAEL VAT ) 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER AAE - 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT AR -3 ) 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME FIXFTY Ty 1
11 B25652-210-D00  LOWER PLATE pZEL 1
12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIFFIAN YL A74 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING ‘ FHIn % 2
14 B2561-210-D0C  SPRING,RIGHT FFITD I R3¥ 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT THTED IV Red ) !
16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK 1795 407 1
17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER YsaZpIN 2
18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. AIRLRIFFLTIAN V44592 1
19 B2610-210-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIFFIZN Y48 1
20 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y FI-LF W ey 2
21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F PSS 1
22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IVuE Yy 2
23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIZNIT I3 I
24 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF &84V 3 4
25 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ef ApA7 3 2
26 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef AMAY T 1
27 SB-7100005-00  BEARING Uy VA ) 1
28 S¥-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $733%¥" M4X0.7 L=8 2
29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uYEITIE Wb 2
30 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 OYAI7HE A M6 L=10 2
31 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT BIHITHE Ib 2
32 SH-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 PA%XY" M5X0.8 L=8 2
33 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 AN VA 4
34 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW (47 > i 2
35 SK-6450610-TP  SCREW ‘ v71%y" M4X0.5 L=6 4
36 WP-0480856-SP - WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
37 WP-0651001-SC ~ WASHER ‘ : LI % 2
38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER &% A 2
39 B25657-280-00C  WASHER 3347997 ¥k C 1
40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRY P R M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyRs7HE b M3X0.5 L=8 1



14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHL,ESL)

mx)HBR (AMS-210EHL,ESLA)

13

a %

~~~~~

- 25—



EENQ | NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRIPTILION SN SO Q. _
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET XIRIVE 4 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A ¥V 7454 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B T¥IVv{4B 2
4 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 75144 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AAFIZN V{574 1
6 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 28 ZIRITINT Y 2
7 HX-0023300-00  CLIP - AV 4
8 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIXFITIZN V143%° vy 9 1
9 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT RIAFLTIZN JL5e4 D59y 1

10 B2610-210-D06  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE R/AFTIN V44 1

L1 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE TFIIIVE FITN 2

12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE W MR 4 1

13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT LSRN VA 1

14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE AT -4 1 1

15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN JIVE Y ey 2

16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F MIVIY ) 1

17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 73070 I Iy 1

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 9VAVE-Z 1 4

18 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANGT 73 2

20 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7IIVE 2

21 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 I 4

22 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep 2hAY 3 4

23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 Ey AhA7 5 2

24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING amy ¥ 9y 1

25 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 §73%7 M4X0.7 L=8 2

26 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyhy7HE bh M4X0.7 L=10 2

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIHITHE Wb 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5%0.8 L=10 mYA77+E b M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uYRy7HE hh M6 L=10 2

30 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT IIHRITIE b 2

31 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 hA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1

32 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 AR 4

33 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW L7132y M4X0.5 L=6 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &7 2

35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3 F % 4.5X8X0.5 2

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

37 Wp-0651001-SC  WASHER LI A 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER L7 w3 2

39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NFP T N4 2

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NE R M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 IYA773% b M3X0.5 L=8 1

- 96 —



-

22

AT

il B BE 4%
{—zs—g
] 27

15. TABLE COMPONENTS

—-97 -~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______ __ DESCRIPTION _________. LS T S Qty_ _
1 #01  141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T¥Yrrya 9 1
2 #02  144-43758 T-STAND COMPL. TE¥25y1 9 1
3 #01 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND COMPL. YIXYIsya Y (0
4 #01 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YOy IrYI 9 (3% ) (n
5 #02 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT DIXPIEYT G (3% ) (2)
6 #01 B8105-210-AAA  STAND COMPL. JFIVFYI Y &)
7 #01 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT IFIVFYT V(3% ) (D
8 #02  141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT IFIYFYT H (3% ) (2)
9 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 IFay (1)

10 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I8 YFah (1)

11 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 N A4 Ry (4)

12 170-07402 NUT 443 739h (2)

13 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VIXYIPAME {(2)

14 #01 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 RIFYArE W (1)

15 #02 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT I h xR rE bh (12)

16 #01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. ZX%739 N~ X W(HyT ) @)

17 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YESL AT (2)

18 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S (1

19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VECE Svall ba] (2)

20 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Farvyn v (1)

21 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. NERYTY) (D

22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyHrE b M6 L=12 (2)

23 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 39 0 % 6.7X13X1 (2)

24 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NP % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

25 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 ayHasE b M8 L=20 (2)

26 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18%X1.6 b33 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

27 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N AP % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

28 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ayhrFYh M8 (2

29 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7" WY 24 (4)

30 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 ayHhsFYh M12 3ya (4)

31 #01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YRIFaY Y afl (2)

32 #01 SM-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT ayHhrE b (2)

33 #01 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vI¥h % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

34 #01 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI H 3 8.6X15X1.4 ()

35 400-30949 TABLE F=7 N 1

36 111-55108 DRAWER =2 1

37 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y $¥x 2

38 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 1=16 THEZZYT D=3.1 L=16 6

39 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bEAT IAPIAC - 1

40 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 VEIZY D=5.1 L=32 4

41 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 ayhIFIh M8 132 1

42 SM-6086002-TP  SCREW aYHITHE Wb 1

43 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 LI¥ F 2 8.5X22%1.8 1

44 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 IR% 1

45 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN 775y 1

46 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 w73y D=3.1 L=16 2

47 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YRIFI~ FALA 2

48 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT P RIXIINITIE Wb 1

49 B1111-210-D00  BED HINGE NN 2

50 B1115-210-BO0  HINGE RUBBER ATIREYYTF YT A 2

51 SM-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 Oyh77F6 bp M6 L=60 4

52 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER 52200 4

53 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IYHIFYH M6 192 8

54 400-09290 HINGE STUD AZE 9YvrLe Yy 2

55 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZYT M6 L=6 4

NOTE (3:&)

#01. .. .FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
#02... .FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

- 98 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLH



16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—-210EHL,ESL)
=7 —@E% (AMS-210EHL,ESL)

1 E2691-453-000 CONNECTOR MAKER J91 axrav-n J91 1
2 E2692-453-000 CONNECTOR MAKER J92 ax7EN-F JO2 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 0.5
4 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND /AN 1
5 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b - avbe-3 4
6 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUYAT VIR 1
7 SL-6041082-TN  SCREW ¥ RIX0IRITIE b 2
8 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE AP ARV R E) 1
9 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TAMEVF 2b-& 73 1
10 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT 23y £AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7408 pIYI14 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 0 xyxnyhsE Wb 1
13 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L7¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 1
14 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 YR M8 1

—-99 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTEEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. L MFIIF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AhIE7VP R (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANE Ly (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 195 F 379yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST MSEvZEa (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vII1%y" M6 L=15 (23
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFE YA (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE Uk 1 A (N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM e (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1Mz 9 (vx) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMATE 9% 5 (1
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIZY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LMFE 9(34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEF U % 5.1%0.2X1.3 €3
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFyh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ohr#yh M16X1.5 132 (N
19 WP-1702600-S0 - WASHER 17X30X2.6 eI o % 17X30%2.6 (2)

-30 -



18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BPE 32 OVEIR

- 31—



EF.NO _ _NOTE _ | PARTNO. ______.__ DESCRIPTION ________ ] L T S, aty
1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Bv4n° 3 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASM, N RAEN VA3 (1
3 S1-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FA* 3" £AX M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS YOI yIARIY -2 (D
5 400-30694 REAR CASE Y42 (D
6 400-32714 PANEL SHEET ET AN a7
7 400-30695 HOLDER_PLATE A -7 U= (n
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER 378-HN - (n
9 400-30697 SM_COVER . SMn - (1)

10 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FA° XY RAX M3 L=10 (4)

11 400-05697 PANEL STAND YIS 1

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YWEs%y" D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 FAT3%Y vAX M4X0.7 L=16 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY N 3W-7 W3 1

15 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 yyyeayy y-h 3y9200V 1

16 CN-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL TV VFII{I~l 1

17 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUr ERYIa 43 (8 1) 1

18 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYrvr-7 W3 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Vet 1

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY 17° YavBy3 1

21 WP-0852086-5C WASHER X8 I ¥ % (23

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I HF I Fv M8 (0

23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N33 P % 8.2X15.4X2 (3)

24 N¥-6080002-SC NUT 48 aYhsFIs M8 232 (2)

25 SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 1L=40 ayhsIHE b M8 L=40 (1)

26 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -4 MIISE R (2)

27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YIEI3Y" D=5.1 L=20 (2)

28 M3004-511-004 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY e3Ivy 7 A (1)

29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 2797 L (3)

30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.154 250V REF. NO.112 k2-72 (3.154) (1)

31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) VIR Y B1-X ¢))

32 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 ti-2° 54 n

33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED PLATE (B) ASH. ¥R IRYITLR(B) I3 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 whEI3Y D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N REZR 1

36 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS"Y LCDYIY* 7273 1§D

37 400-30765 REAR_CASE Vvr-2 (1)

38 400-30767 SM_COVER SHpn - (n

38 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IRTA-HN - (n

40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAtY (1)

4] 400-30026 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥¥174 D)

42 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n" - (0

43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER NS (5)

44 HX-0035400-08 SPACER AN 3 (3)

45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT 339" vAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

i SL-2030691-5C SCREW M3XE FATIXYS ¥AX M3X0.5 L=6 [63)

47 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 ' RU% FN 237 M3 L=6 (4)

48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b5% # 2 3.7X8X0.3 (2)

49 400-33316 OPERATION_PANEL_KAGNET A YIIN FNIFAIDY T vy (2)

50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD3 (1

51 "A3950-010-0A0 LCD I¥YavT (A7 U1 (D

52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL RYFN° 3l (D

53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT 7MY 2y (2)

54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT Jrhhyady (2)

55 400-00136 KEY SHEET I5{F-9-b (D

56 400-00138 BOTHSTDES_TAPE Vagkys-7° (3)

57 400-00140 ISOLATION _SHEET ¥ yIvy-h (n

58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT _CASE_ASSY IP-4007uyhr-273 (N

59 400-30764 FRONT_CASE 7aYhr-% (n

60 400-00133 INSERT_NUT V§-pFob (5)

61 400-31011 " PANEL PCB A ASSY N REN VAJS n

-89 —



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

%ﬁﬁwﬁz%%

3

36

e

@@

3

—33 -




REF.NO__ NQTE__ PARTNO. _ ] PESCRIPTION . _ . A S ay |
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX 7TYVIE yIR I
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 7TYIUR YIARIIN - I
3 400-~03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FTVVEE yIAITIIN ~ 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U RIE A 23> M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 e P I A% PN 23 M4 L=§ 4
6 M3801-476-000  TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FTUIVE yIAN 1A 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIRDIBITIE W 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7 y¥a 1
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U R% FA 2y M4 L=8 2

10 N¥-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oY373yh M8 132 8

11 M4206-461-000  WASHER NEFVES S 4

12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’'Y MAINEN ¥73 1

13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINEN v (1)

14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINGD2Y14 (2)

15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 A I3 ¥AZ M3 L=10 (6)

16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=§ YU RI% FaT 2z M4 L=8 6

17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC¥n* v73 1

18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R0% a3y M4 L=8 10

19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T$r" v/3 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 Fh AR A 2% M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00. STUD ENT YN =Y 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 T30 V%Fyh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77873 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD TLUH = =R 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ) RN a5y 4

26 NM-3040520-SC — NUT M4 7507 %Iy M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINZN VhASA 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1=8§ Pk Fa 13y M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 y7a 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b bA4 1

31 SL-4041091-SC ~ SCREW M4 L=10 FATIXY" ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y VAR AV S Y A 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A=Y99=-77 vy 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}" P73 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SBCa-b~ §43 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-} P73 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}" §73 1

38 HX-0051100-0C  WIRE SADDLE UERS AN 3

39 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AF0%- (¥3-) 1

40 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-%3-7 1

41 400-03458 MASK SEAL NATI-N 10

—-34 —



—

- -
- Ny : ”w o~
dz Y
o
3 M-
YB3 g~ 4T — Tine | = = o
_ _ .r..m_m:a M A_l ™
19d 2
-2t S-CET M- hNE %008 BELTS T
— oo o s i
[
(3] [9Y
T . SINO  LIND o 2 %
© e [d0%] [av1] o %
N o_ L o o™ 8) -] }
4r sri-ar LYHE - i - o -1 sono [o| I I _ HRUGY
teng b 4@
<_| _v 00LN9[d87 Wﬂ @:5 do1| [d8 | o ©
- L1 . zens (H)ieNDd (%) 1 U
_ _II _I yg pxeu caNg mN' ! . | Teé—
dg I gxd1® - R SO N | I
Ll J)eno exk<_|| 1 fer) [>s]
° T e wcaldzl | — s <~
T L1 afrne eoeomsl ] @ [asl ] [T e
» - [ /A 1T I N S LAY Vi
| - n ! 28N
! ns-4T | :fmﬂw 7l I~ o ¢V
i «m'lw_av Z5N9| t;“i L_ ) <t /ﬂ
#pB B8 dg] R ;o Geyeenol 1 I3 -l
- T
D emamvadel ol Vs oxeu 3 rono [P% — [ ] £4r238
_ - gH3d 40 gx41%® 17
#ny " n¥ewlde] exyy ~_ e 0
| TRD FEeRLSt s N 2] (g)veno | #\,u_n_m | o (€3] n_el_ <t
ppefuie i L B (wyosnol | | 99N9 _ _
PORP-LT — SE01 ¥ - - [ GBND ALATRALY
BH- . yoixeu
Y22 : __.!m_ v SxiLY M..v M LA BENE%
" o (H)LYND 26 )y | dO]
s-avgy [ [oq whey 9o BE LN mwmuw 9
- y Y ,
i _fimma;;u wrsvaoed 431 - [ [ ravmess
~ @yowna °7 | 4 ) —1 ™~
. 1 Bz 7 de| <
¥ yOND 1
§-2UTUH ‘0¥ [ | m* % /LY - — £8ND AEAFLHTLY
i L[ hayvena gono moNEmcm__@zc = )
mozom ! 1 ALAYHORA
PREYY-T 0 - : “.Imm_ B SBA w HI_L P ) 4
Ll I(a)ecno <t
0 (%) Z9ND _WL I ;% LOARYHEX
W 6-apmx [ _ mmm Awwwhxzu mx“mu_ % //%
< 1-6¥ o ©
vixen ¥ m~_g8N d
'] Arrany [ “.Im_ 1) mew - T
< [ Lt dmyseno v E LvYd
D ™ — Bz R<..m.wmw d0 1 * 140 1] E LIf-2Y2
§-3Tikh ay| ¥ SXHY LAY 3
] I ru;::s (#1389 €e 88ND d0L— %134
'z o 88ND ¢_m AEWe
= WENTVA
<
N

- 35 —



RO _NOTE ___PARTNO. .. DESCRLPILION . Lyl f Qy_
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fhiire-4 1
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYV W I
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xi7ye-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Y179%E-4 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YMEIE-2 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1Mh3t-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. YAN =23 1
9 #01 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM. I7=-Fagh45-7" b3 1

10 #01 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM. VTN VFays{a-b )3 1

11 #01 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM, TARAVE 2b-2 I3 1

12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N RVEZR 1

13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 AN 30 CP-20 1

14 400-31006 SM_CARD_SET AV-PAF 472y b 1

15 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC ¥n° v AJ3 1

16 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC ¥-¥" -4 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y Tr/E-2-73 1

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCAfva~b 873 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA 73~} P73 1

20 #04  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ¥n v AJR 1

21 #06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S v 7 A7 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC a1~} P73 1

23 #02  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7743~p 73 I

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 3-bp" 873 1

25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH MyF 1

26 #04  400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 7 UI9F v V3-8 3P)R 1

27 #02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y U vy va-h 1PR 1

28 #03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥N va-b 1P220V73 1

29 #07 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays: vy va-p 43 1

30 #08 MS017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. ARV RIS 1

31 #05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JE 70 vy-7 W3 1

32 #03 M9024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FIUytvr-7 0 100V3Y53 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWFa9r43-b" 73 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 A* 2" WZ19F73 1

35 400-33875 P47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PR4TF29545-7" W73 1

36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. =IAZNSE RN 1

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. INT¥N V73 1

38 400-32506 X_SENSOR. CABLE_ASM. Xev¥r-7" M3 1

39 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR i34%) 1

40 400-32505 Y SENSOR_ASM. T4E/¥I3 I

41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. FYITT ¥s¥y-7" B3 1

42 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR N5 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. Y S 5 VR 1

44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. 1M ¥s-7" W3 1

45 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYEFT 4 1

46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM. TVE VA9FI-N 7R 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE _ASM. FIRFLHIN XS -T W3 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAhevy 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASH. 1F7 FAT249FI3 1

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. IhEVEFT-7" W3 1

NOTE (¥E&) #01....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL,ESLA

#02....FOR JE

#03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
#04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE
#05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)
#06....FOR 1-PHASE
#07....FCR 1-PHASE(100V)

#08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

- 36—

JEF
— iR A

38/ B4R
BHAJLD
B
HAEEC100V)
SHE(200~220V)



21.PEDAL COMPONENTS

RAVEEE

REF. N0 NOTE
1 #01
#02
3 #02

400-33831
GPK-470010AB
400-33875

NOTE (&)

PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM.
3-PEDAL ASM.
PK47 RELAY CABLE ASHM.

#01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

#02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

-37-—

vt v A A Qty
PK78 ~° & WZ{9¥73 1
KIVENE M A 1
PRATFa9545-7" W73 1

AMS-210EHS,ESS/H
AMS-210EHL,ESLfH



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

e M
e & 1 @—1 5
| | 2
3~6—] i
| | 14
217 12
10 <&
° 17
=37 18N ]
9
13—
T 19
= =) 16
L= )
I
77
o 21 I
2\:3 29 | |
= ] l
23@ | |
24 s . I
|~ |
| 22 [
L _
REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION ________ 1 bV oty_
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
2 101 B2557-210-DAC PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. T IAFIIRIRYLT Ty II3 2
3% #03 MDP-500R1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
4% #04 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17£18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
5vr #05 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1
6+ #06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY33b5 £110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
7 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE P ooIn - (F29) 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL bo{n -(y3n) 1
g B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7*F An° #(¥3-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyHrE - An ¥ (¥3-) 1
11 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(1.S) ayagh 24n ~(1.5) 1
12 #01 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S & 2
13 #01 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 749 1
14 f01 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 70 IAFIT RIABLARIA 2
15 #01 SM-6040450-TP SCREW ¥4 1L=4 LIRY M4 L=4 1
i6 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINIRG NO.Z- OIL) 777 9% NO.24V 1
17 #02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NMET SYEIR i
18 #02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND H-AN VR 1
19 B1131-528-000 FELT {37V Ahtiz 1
20 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F {37v3{ F 23 1
21 B1131-528-000 FELT EAZE LA [@))
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {h7Yi{ F @)
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 L3R M4 L=8 1
24 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE 7 a-%0" ¥-ZB 1
25 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7° YAFayzayd% 7B 1
26 SL-6084092-TN BOLT 0 RVXOTHTTFE RE 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG ARV T 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE M SN -(1 1) 1
29 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 Z-4an - 1

NOTE (3%&)

#01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
#02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL
#03....TYPE S (EXCEPT JE)
#04... TYPE # (EXCEPT JE)
#05....TYPE § (FOR JE)
#06,...TYPE H (FOR JE)

—~ 38 —

AMS-210EHS, ESSH
AMS-210EHL, ESLA
SERUEERKRL)
HEBR(JER R <)
SAE#R(JEA)
HEER(JERD)



23.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

IV vEE (1)

—

16

R

-39 —



REF.NO . _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______ _ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S aty
1 GFU-010030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AYFYIATFIAFIAN $1473 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT NIFYITIIT Y (1
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC NFYINTYY (1
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NYFYITFIAFIAN I44 (1
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7R [€9)]
] GFU-01006000 TURN CYLINDER BRACKET R Wik LEd [€))
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING NIFY TV Y a0k (D
3 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE NYFVAYHIT MIVEY 4 (1)
g RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ef &by 4 (n

10 $5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k93y° 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
3! S8-T060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 SWET3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 1)
12 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 8§-~1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IRARNY I TR (2)
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L34 ¥ ¥ 2.5%6X0.5 (D
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE NFYTIVE ~F9oh )]
I3 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YETE-Z o 1.3
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 ThE (2)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 4 vy D=4.6 H=7 6))
19 #061  GFU-01007000 SPRING AYFVAYRIAHIN % 1
WP-0502616-3D WASHER SR 1
T*—W—GWFMGF ~G1004 SLIDE PLATE ASH. NFVAGINETLAN V{7 T
GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE INGVEDPAS SEv ISR RE (n
23 D2551-21%-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) IMHFITY A (D
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (B) Yh¥I7Y B (1
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT T4 Ay (2)
76 S8-5000610-5P SCREW $764-40 L=6 V5257 9/64-40 L=6 )]
27 $5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALTEFY' 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L4 % 3.TXTXI (2)
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L% 0 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYy Ay 1
31 02 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR 7497 V% 79% VF 2b-% T
32 #01  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION A-722}Y 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM FUY A VAR 1
34 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIEYA VR 3
35 400-36526 ANS-210E(MU12)SET AMS-210E(MU12)3{297" byt 1
36 400-36524 HOLDER PLATE JZyy IN 47 35418 §)]
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Yayy* YN 470 IR 4HTAYY D
38 400-35867" WIPER ASM. VN =53 1
39 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID VZINE A 4% ¢))
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE PN ~bvII{4 (N
3! 400-3530686 WIPER_BASE TN =R7 79 MM ITITE (1)
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE M a4 n
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER PN (1
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM 94N -5F" (1)
45 SM-67506C0-TP’ SCREW M3.5 L=6 ¥3%7" M3.5 L=6 (1)
75 SH-8050812-TP SCREW N5X8 FX%5 W5X0.8 =8 D
47 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3y D=7 H=4 (D
48 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 2 vy D=6,35 H=3.2 (n
49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 4 y3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
50 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X%8X1 k34 I % 3.7X8X1 (D
51 WP-0561616-5C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 t7F ¥ # 5.6X16K1.6 [€))
52 NK-6040003-SC NUT M4 RYFUFYh M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FRYIZIAE Y (2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Fuy 730 (n
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. BINFAAN ~Favh{h-7" W3 1
56 400-35692 NEEDLE COOLER ASK. AMS-Z10E=-} W-5-7% T
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. ==b M-Iy Y (n
58 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 23y vAZ M5X0.8 L=10 (1)
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b T Sl N B (D
60 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE e A P A )
[ Z00-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASK AN E VL VE 1))
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATty )
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK shavE-7 71 0.7)
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ghavE-2 on (0.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yrky NV (3)
56 03~ 400-35693 ATR UNTT ASKH. AS-Z2T0EL7-E9h T
67 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE F Uy AT yMIYEAT -7 (N
68 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 balS bLiAl (2)
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW VY a-$Tihd (D
70 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER #Hv¥ (1
71 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7" (0.5)
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TLMEVE 2b-4 43 (0
73 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* 23 tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7408 MIII4R (1)
75 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 20 FIX0IE b (D
76 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7XIBX1.6 ¥ T F 8.7KI8X1.5 9]
77 NM-6080721-8E NUT M8 uyarTYh M8 (D
78 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASN FYYT A YFa {3~ U3 (0
79 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM L7-Fayr -7 A3 (D
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET M7 IVEIh (1)
31 PE-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AR IR [¢8)
82 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND PUAVIAMI (D
83 #02  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION A7ty 1
NOTE (#R) #01....FOR TYPE § S
#02....FOR TYPE H it

#03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

- 40 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH



24.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

F7Va v EMR (2)

41

26

-
%%
J

=
|
|
|
)
|
5
l
l
|
|
|
.

0—62 |
g
/r
60
1]
-4
o6
42 e —

|

|
J

;62”—0
._-n
61

e
65—
» 65-9 1
I <
64
—
M57

;62

I

I

L

[
48
49

L

F o

—41 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _________] | SR S S Qty
1 B1601-210-D0OB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FhA¥IR 1
2 B1601-210-D0C-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FhAyrC 1
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E FHAYLE 1
4 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FAYIF 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fh TRYTAFYT Y 1
§ T417-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASN.,C THE FFICHYIT 9 I
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D For DY 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK ° RIAFEINTIT 5v% ¥ 7Y 1
9 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIXITINYIT SvI% ¥ FY 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANE T YN AN SvrE Y 1

11 Z00-35600 FEEDING FRAME BLANK R T IVF BINGTT TR ¥ F T

12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L 7 VI AINTIT FYIEEA VR 4 1

13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK 3487 S ¥ 7Y) 1

14 B2556-210-DOB LOWER PLATE BLANK SEET S (¥ ¥ FY) 1

15 B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. BRI MYLI3 1

15 B2594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE FEIMT LR 118 (@)
17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Feyd A ryais {1
18 B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE Feydtyrvzia (N
19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Feyhi¥zaa -4 (D
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TLTRVDF-7 (1)
21 B2646-215-000 TAPE LEVEVG i (€]
22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A FIA¥EIY V¥ A4 A n
23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. MY TIF{A03 1

24 B2583-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Feybi¥rasi44 (D
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STQP PIN Y37y LY (2)
75 FOT — B2585-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLANP -ASH. VBRI LTVTVRTFI5 T 7% T

27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. YRR IFFITIAN VLRI (D
28 B2585-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE 1P IFFLTIAN V44 (n
29 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 345 Bh (D
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC ¥yb SC (1)
31 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE P V=B (1)
32 161-08300 NUT B Fa9%Y79} B (n
33 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe72y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
U WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIH RS b % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
35 B2595-210-DA0 SLIDER ASH. VSZE R D
37 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 544" (1)
38 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN by s A A (4)
39 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE : SRLRIFYT" 14 (1)
40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YNNI JFVT7 YN - (2)
4] F0Z  B2586-210-DB0 ONE=TOUCH CLANP ASH. X EYIIIIAIF IV T I8 I

42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT FIFFLT YN WIH3F 73 (n
43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE FIAFLT AN V14 (n
44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28 VAYIAvAFY i (D
45 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1)
45 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE 7 U=k h
47 161-08300 NUT B FI5LIFYh B (1)
48 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIXY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 v3¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FI A % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
51 B2586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASH., LEFT bV T INDELIZ VR e
52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIFYLTIAN V{4 (B
53 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 24 EYIIVRIAR Y (n
54 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1)
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE b7 b-h (1)
56 I61-08300 NUT B FIGEI7Ih B (N
57 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wheI3y 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LS¥ I % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (2)
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER Fh A% b 3 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 28 VAYTIVAS{R 3% 43 (n
61 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 2% ViTIIVAAR (D
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN YAl VAR A (3)
63 B2596~210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 28 VEYIIURIAR bR W3 (1)
64 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 28 VEYIIIASAN (1)
65 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 27 Wy ey (3)
66 B2597-210-D00 CLANMP PLATE SHET5IT 13 €3]
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YNIY 37 N - (2)
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IALYRYIR 4 1

69 SM-4040855~SP SCREW a3y 2

NOTE (#:3)

#01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
#02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

— 49 —

AMS-210EBS,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA



NUMEIRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS £
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B " N i 2= N &% H_NO & 5 NO
Al230-500-000-A 6 48 | B2426-210-00A 18 26 B5038-206-000 42 45 HD-0005700-0A 22 67
A3906-010-000 32 52 | B2426-210-00B 18 27 B5038-206-000 42 54 HD-0005700-04 36 39
A3950-010-0A0 32 51 | B2502-210-D00-A 22 3 B5039-206~000 42 31 HD-0005700-0A 36 42
.| B2505-210-D00 22 20 B5039-206-000 42 46 HD-0005700-0A 36 48
BME-03200000 32 15 | B2507-210-D00 22 4 B5039-206-000 42 55 HD-0020400-0A 20 35
BT-0400251-EB 26 18 | B2508-210-DA0 22 5 B5115~210-000 42 40 HD-0020400-0B 20 36
BT-0400251-EB 40 16 | B2509-210-D00 22 63 B5115-210~-000 42 87 HD-0022300-00 18 19
BT-0400251-EB 40 63 | B2512-210-D00-A 22 18 - | B8101-210-AAB 28 3 HD-0022300-00 36 45
BT-0400251-EB 40 64 | B2513-210-D00-A 22 65 B8103~980~000 38 13 HF-0013031-568 32 30
BT-0600401-EB 29 3 | B2514-210-D00-A 22 64 B81065-210-AAA 28 6 HF-0013050-P0 32 32
BT-0600401-EB 40 71 | B2520-210-DOA 22 7 B8112-552-000 28 47 HF-0030002-00 32 31
B1111-210-DO0 28 49 | B2520-210-DOB 22 8 B8133-019-000 38 12 HE-0188000-20 40 54
B1115-210-DO0 28 50 | B2521-210-D00 22 9 B8150-210-000 28 29 HK-0346100-20 156 17
B1116-210-D00 4 36 | B2522-210-DO0 22 10 B8153-771-000 28 18 HK-0346400-0B 15 18
B1123-210-000 4 13 | B25626-210-D00 22 22 B8202-205-000 28 44 HM-0004800-10 34 24
B1124-210-000 4 14 | B2526-210-D00 22 61 B8267-180-000 4 18 HP-0002002-00 40 53
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2527-210-000 22 11 B9113-012-000 38 . 90 AW-2003900-00 15 20
B1131-528-000 38 19 | B2530-210-D0O0 22 28 B9121-012-000 28 45 HW-5000700-00 15 21
B1131-528-000 38 21 B2535-210-000 42 68 B9121-220-0A0 38 16 HX-0015000-0B 14 48
B1144-210-000 6 45 | B2b51-210-DA0-A 24 18 B9140-372~000 38 10 HX-0015000-0B 14 52
B1181-210-D00 4 10 | B25652-210-D0O0 24 11 HX-0015000-0C 4. 20
B1212-210-D00 6 44 | B2552-210-DO0 26 4 CM-3001004-01 32 17 HX-0015000-0D 4 21
B1213-210-D00 6 46 | B2556-210-D0A 42 13 CM~3002000-03 2 30 HX-0015000-0D 4 22
B1408-180-000 8 32 | B2b56-210-DOB 42 14 CM-3002001-B1 2 29 HX-0015000-0D 14 47
B1411-5562-0A0 6 58 | B2557-210-DA0 38 2 CM-3004006-01 32 186 HX-0015000-0F 4 23
B1414-555-000 6 59 | B2557-280-00C 24 39 €Q-2000000-~00 14 24 HX-0015000-0H 4 24
B1502-210-D00 12 5 | B2560-372-000 42 25 €Q-3030000-00 8 3 HX-0015000-0K 4 26
B1506-352-000 2 77 | B2567-210-D00 26 12 CS-079073A-SH § 33 HX-0018800-0D 34 8
B1515-210-D00 12 17 | B2572-229-000 42 20 CS-079073A-8H 24 23 HX-0023300-00 26 7
B1516-210-D00 12 10 | B2579-210-D00-A 24 8 CS-079073A-5H 26 19 HX-0023300-00 40 65
B1519-026-00G 22 44 | B2581-210-D00 24 14 CS-0800881-TP 10 29 HX-0032600-0N 4 19
B15620-210-D00-A 12 8 | B2582-210-DO0 24 15 CS-0800971-TP 10 11 HX~0033900-00 4 61
B1525-210-D00 12 6 | B2583-210-DO0 24 13 HX-0033900-00 34 21
B1527-581-000-A 12 15 | B2585-210-DA0 42 27 D2551-21X-X00 40 23 HX-0035400-0N 32 43
B1631-210-D00 12 9 | B2585-210-DBO0 42 26 D25562-21X-X00 40 24 HX-0035400-08 32 44
B1601-210-DOB-A 42 1 B2585-210-D00 42 28 D2554-21X-X00 40 25 HX-0040700-00 34 29
B1601-210-DOC-A 42 2 | B2586-210-DAA ~ 42 51 D7133-555-B00 2 59 HX-0041000-0A 34 33
B1601-210-DOE 42 3 | B2586-210-DA0 42 42 D8113-555-B0O0 28 19 HX-0051100-00 34 38
B1601-210-DOF-A 42 4 | B2586-210-DB0 42 41 D8204-555-D00 28 39
B1611-210-00A 8 48 | B2586-210-D00 42 43 MA-0115320-00 32 29
B1626-5565-000 24 20 | B2586-210-D00 42 52 EA-9500801-00 4 28 MC-2005010-00 6 94
B1634-210-D00 § b3 | B2587-210-D00 42 28 EA-9500B801-00 4 56 MC-2005010-02 38 5
B1636-581-A00 8 156 [ B2587-210-000 42 22 EA-9500B01-00 10 50 MC-3720011-00 6 95
B1636-581-B00 8 16 | B2588-210-D00 42 44 EA-9500B01-00 14 44 MC-3720011-02 38 6
B1636-581-C00 8 17 | B2588-210-DO0 42 53 EA-9500B01-00 22 75 MDP-170B1800 6 93
B1636-581-D00 8 18 | B2589-210-D00 42 19 EA-9500B01-00 29 4 MDP-170B1802 38 4
B1641-562-000 10 41 B2590-210-DA0 26 8 EA-9500B01-00 40 34 MDP-500B1400 6 92
B1642-210-D00 12 62 | B2591-210-DA0 26 9 EA-9500B01-00 40 82 MDP-500B1402 38 3
B1806-210-DO0 14 43 | B2592-210-000 38 14 EA-9500B02-00 4 29 MTS-HJ100003 32 26
B1806-210-D00 38 1 B25693-210-DA0 42 23 E2650-453-000 22 55 M3004-511-004 32 28
B1816-215-P0OC 12 25 | B2593-210-D00 42 24 E2651-463-000 22 56 M3801-476-000 34 6
B1816-280-000 42 38 | B2594-210-DA0 42 15 E2651-453-000 29 1 M4206-461-000 34 11
B1817-210-DAD 42 7 | B2594-210-D00 42 16 E2692-453-000 29 2 M9017-580-0A0 32 18
B1820-210-D00 14 14 | B2595-210-DA0 42 36 E9567-319-000 34 40 M9017-580-0A0 36 30
B1821-210-D00 14 15 | B2595-210-D00 42 37 E9607-603-000 34 39 M9024-580-0A0 36 32
B1822-215-P0C 14 16 | B2596-210-DAA 42 63 M9035-580-0A0 36 29
B1828-210-DAA 14 42 | B2596-210-DA0 42 60 GAF-01007000 6 49
B1903-552-000 6 76 | B2596-210-D00 42 61 GFU-01001000 40 2 NM-3040520-SC 34 22
B1908-505-000 6 67 | B2596-210-DOC 42 64 GFU-01002000 40 3 NM-3040520-SC 34 26
B2101-220-000 40 39 | B2597-210-D0O0 42 39 GFU-010030A0 40 1 NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B2107-210-D00 15 2 | B2597-210-DO0 42 66 GFU-01003000 40 4 NM-6040001-SP 18 9
B2107-210-000 40 43 | B2598-210-D00 42 17 GFU-010040A0 40 21 NM-6040003-SC 12 38
B2110-210-DO0 15 32 | B2599-210-D00 42 18 GFU-01004000 40 22 NM-6040003-SC 16 18
B2130-210-D00 15 11 B2610-210-D00 24 19 GFU-01006000 40 6 NM-6040003-8C 40 52
B2414-280-0A0 18 34 | B2610-210-DO0 26 10 GFU-01007000 40 19 NM-6050001-SE 30 13
B2415-280-0A0 18 32 | B2646-215-000 42 21 GPF-060600A0 28 21 NM-6050001-SE 30 17
B2416-280-000 18 31 | B3126-012-000 2 58 GPF-06080000 28 20 NM-6050001-SP 12 39
B2417-210-000 18 36 | B3538-112-000 4 25 GPK-470010AB 36 36 NM-6050001-SP 18 12
B2417-280-000 18 38 | B3538-112-000 14 49 GPK-47001048 37 2 NM-6050001-SP 22 32
B2418-280-000 18 30 | B4004-210-D00 22 69 G5126-172-000 26 17 NM-6050003-SC § 57
B2421-210-AA0 18 29 | B4007-210-D00 22 25 NM-6060001-SC 28 53
B2423-280-00A 18 43 | B4150-210-DA0 40 55 HA-0005900-00 15 19 NM-6080001-8C 28 41
B2423-280-00B 18 44 | B4303-210-000 40 7 HA-0042500-00 32 19 NM-6080001-SC 34 10
B2423-280-00C 18 42 | B4306-220-000 40 15 HA-0042500-00 36 25 NM-6080002-SC 32 24
B2423-280-00D 18 41 B4314-210-000 40 8 HD-0005700-0A 10 48 NM-6080721-SE 28 28
B2424-210-000 18 28 | B5038-206-000 42 30 HD-0005700-04 12 41 NM-6080721-SE 29 14

— 43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART WO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& 2 N mE H N & H N B B _No

NM-6080721-SE 40 77 | SB-3370001-0E 6 26 SL-6084092-TN 38 28 SH-6040802-TP 22 74
NM-6120003-SE 28 30 | SB-4080001-00 10 13 SL-9082091-SE 28 14 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
NM-6160511-SE 30 18 | SB-4080001-00 22 34 SL-9082091-SE 28 . 15 SM-6040860-TP 2 83
NS-6080310-SP 15 22 | SB-7100005-00 24 27 SL-9082093-SE 29 12 SH-6040860-TP 16 13
NS-6110310-SP 2 61 SB-7100005-00 26 24 SL-9082093-SE 40 75 SM-6040860-TP 22 15
NS-6110310-Sp 2 74 | SB-7160002-00 12 16 SM-0040601-SC 12 48 SK-6040860-TP 38 23
NS-6110310-SP 15 23 SD-0350156-TP 20 27 SM-1030601-SP 6 32 SM-6041002-TP 22 13
NS-6120310-SP 2 78 | SD-0400266-TP 20 8 SM-1040801-SP 4 9 SM-6041002-TP 26 26
SD-0460703-TP 40 18 SM-1040801-SP 24 28 SM-6041150-TP - 2 55

PA-1600801-A0 40 5 | SD-0601021-SP 2 76 SM-1040801-Sp 26 25 SH-6041200-8P 22 37
PA-1602006-A0 26 20 | SD-0640327-TP 40 48 SM-1040870-TP 4 12 SM-6041200-SP 22 58
PB-0000100-00 38 18 | SD-0640327-TP 40 49 SM-1040870-TP 4 15 SM-6041202-TP 10 21
PB-0000100-00 40 - 81 SD-0650321-TP 15 28 SM-1040870-TP 4 17 SM-6041202-TP 20 31
PC-0124010-00 40 59 | SD-0700336-TP 8§ 62 SM-1040870-TP 18 45 SM-6041202-TP 22 45
PC-0124060-00 29 5 | SD-0700406-TP 40 47 SK~-2360110-TP 20 20 SM-6041202-TP 22 47
PF-0205030-A0 40 31 SD-0800327-TP 12 40 SM-4020600-SP 20 18 SM-6041202-TP 24 29
PJ-0460525-03 26 21 Sp-0800327-TP 18 11 SM-4021201-SC 4 55 SH-6041202-TP 26 27
PJ-0460525-03 40 17 | SD-0800336-TP 8 61 SM-4030455-SP 14 23 SM-6041402-TP 22 50
PJ-3010405-05 40 32 | SD-0800336-TP 10 40 SM-4030601-SN 2 63 SM-6042000-SP 22 59
PJ-3010405-05 40 83 SD-0800337-TP 10 25 SM-4030601-SN 15 29 SH-6050802-TP 10 45
PJ-3040600-01 40 69 SD-0800337-TP 12 54 SM-4030855-SN 2 9 SM-6051002-TP 12 21
PJ-3095200-01 38 17 | SD-0800346-TP 12 4 SM-4040801-SN 2 65 SM-6051002-TP 26 28
PJ-3095200-01 40 80 | SD-0800386-TP 8 35 SM-4040855-SP 2 73 SM-6053502-TP 22 38
PS-0150042-K0 4 11 SD-0800407-TP 20 25 SM-=4040855-SP 2 87 SM-6061002-TP 24 30
PS-0200062-KH 2 171 SD-0800408-TP 8§ 38 SM-4040855-SP 2 89 SM-6061002-TP 26 29
PS-0400082-KP 42 62 SD-0800656-TP 8 63 SM-4040855-SP 15 36 SM-6061202-TP 4 2
PS-0400082-KP 42 65 | SD-0800746-TP 8 10 SM-4040855-SP 42 69 SM-6061202-TP 12 28
PS-0400142-KH 6 47 | SD-0801006-TP 12 61 SM-4041055-SP 2 5 SM-6061402-TN 24 31
PV-1502090-00 40 60 | SD-1000336-TP 8 37 SM-4041055-SP 2 7 SM-6061402-TN 26 30
PV-1502091-00 40 30 | SD-1000337-TP 8 60 SM-4041655-SP 24 33 SM-6061402-TP 8 24
PV-9150060-00 40 67 | SD-1000406-TP 12 55 SM-4041655-SP 26 32 SM-6061610-SC 30 6
PX-0500030-00 - 40 70 | SK-3311600-SC 28 38 SM-4050855-SP 4 58 SM-6061802-TP 10 22
PX-5000140-00 40 62 SK-3311600-SC 28 46 SM-4050855-SP 15 33 SM-6061802-TP 12 24
SK-3382001-SE 32 12 SM-4050855-SP 15 37 SM-6066002-TN 28 51

RC-0560711-KP 2 49 SK-3412001-SE 40 68 SM-4051055-SP 4 39 SM-6081562-TP 22 39
RC-0650811-KP 8 25 | SK-3413201-SE 32 34 SM-4051405-SE 30 12 SM-6084002-TN 32 25
RC-3781518-Kp 8 20 | SK-3512001-SE 32 27 SM-4051655-SP 12 49 SM-6086002-TP 28 42
RE-0200000-K0 20 7 | SK-3513200-SC 28 40 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6450610-TP 4 40
RE-0250000-X0 15 24 | SL-4030641-SE 15 30 SM-4061255-Sp 2 11 SM-6450610-TP 24 35
RE-0300000-K0 14 17 SL-4030681-SC 32 47 SM-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6450610-TP 26 33
RE-0300000-K0 24 24 | SL-4030691-SC 32 45 SM-4061255-SP 12 58 SM-67506C0-TP 40 45
RE-0300000-KO 24 25 | SL-4030691-SC 32 46 SM-5040655-SN 2 52 SM-7751160-TP 8 51
RE-0300000-E0 26 22 | SL-4031081-SC 22 68 SM-5040855-SN 2 20 SM-8030412-TP 6 63
RE-0400000-K0 2 50 | SL-4031081-SC 22 72 SM-5040855-SN 2 80 SM-8030412-TP 16 7
RE-0400000-K0 40 9 SL-4031081-SC 32 3 SM-5040855~SN 4 34 SM-8040310-88 6 51
RE-0500000-K0 15 25 | SL-4031081-3C 32 10 SM-6020250-TP 14 55 SM-8040310-8S 6 63
RE-0500000-K0 26 23 SL-4031081-SF 10 49 SM-6020350-SP 20 13 SM-8040412-TP 15 26
RE-0600000-K0O 22 66 SL-4031081-SF 34 15 SM-6020460-TP 14 20 SM-8040412-TP 15 27
RE-0700000-K0 10 35 | SL-4031291-SC 12 42 SM-6020460-TP 14 38 SM-8040502-TP 22 40
RE-0700000-K0 24 26 SL-4040681-8C 4 45 SM-6030502-TP 20 29 SM-8040602-TP 22 14
RE-0800000-K0 6 38 SL-4040881-SC 4 5 SM-6030802-TP 24 41 SM-8040802-TP 2 54
RE-09000060-K0 16 3 | SL-4040881-SC 34 16 SM-6030802-TP 26 41 SH-8060402~-TP 10 30
SL-4040881-SC 34 18 SM-6040450-TP 38 156 SH-8050412-TP 10 12

SB-1040016-00 6 69 | SL-4040881-SC 34 20 SM-6040602-TP 4 27 SM-8050502-TP 2 53
SB-1080005-00 10 26 | SL-4040881-SC 34 28 SM-6040602-TP 10 51 SM-8050592-TP 12 46
SB-1080005-00 22 33 SL-4040891-8C 4 60 SM-6040602-TP 14 50 SM-8050592-TP 18 2
SB-1080022-00 6 68 | SL-4040891-SC 4 63 SM-6040602-TP 16 16 SM-8050602-TP 12 19
SB-1080023-00 6 72 | SL-4040891-SC 14 51 SM-6040602-TP 18 17 SM-8050602-TP 1220
SB-1100024-00 12 47 | SL-4040891-SC 14 53 SM-6040602-TP 20 32 SM-8050612-TP 10 43
SB-1100024-00 14 3 SL-4040891-SC 16 49 SM-6040602-TP 22 36 SM-8050612-TP 22 49
SB-1120017-00 14 8 | SL-4040891-SC 34 4 SM-6040602-TP 22 70 SH-8050802-TP 24 32
SB-1200009-00 6 1 SL-4040891-8C 34 5 SM-6040650-TP 2 17 SM-8050812-TP = 26 31
SB~1200017-00 6 6 SL-4040891-SC 34 9 SM-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050812-TP 40 46
SB-1200018-00 6 4. | SL-4041091-8C 34 31 SM-6040650-TP 4 47 SM-8060602-TP 22 42
SB-3070002-0A 6 81 SL-4041281-SC 18 20 SM-6040650-TP 14 29 SH-8060602-TP 22 62
SB-3070002-0B 6 82 SL-4041691-SC 32 13 SM-6040650-TP 20 21 SM-8060610-TP . 14 46
SB~3070002-0C 6 83 SL-4043691-SC 34 25 SM-6040800-SP 24 34 SM-8060612-TP 8 6
SB-3070002-0D 6 84 | SL-4051091-SC 29 10 SM-6040800-SP 26 34 SM-8060612-TP 8 12
SB-3080010-0A 14 33 SL-4051091-SC 40 58 SM-6040802-TN 16 9 SM-8060612-TP 10 16
SB-3080010-0B 14 34 | SL-4051091-SC 40 73 SM-6040802-TP 8 52 S¥-8060612-TP 10 32
5B-3080010-0C 14 35 | SL-6040892-TN 2 91 SM-6040802-TP 12 34 SM-8060612-TP 10 34
SB-3080010-0D 14 36 | SL-6040892-TN 4 62 SM-6040802-TP 12 44 SM-8060612-TP 12 18
SB-3370001-0A 6 22 | SL-6041092-TN 29 7 SM~6040802-TP 16 2 SH-8060612-TP 14 6
SB-3370001-0B 6 23 SL-6052592-TN 6 41 SM-6040802-TP 18 22 SM-8060612-TP 28 55
SB-3370001-0C 6 24 | SL-6083092-TN 34 7 SM-6040802-TP 22 12 SM-8060802-TP 10 19
SB-3370001-0D 6 25 | SL-6084092-TN 28 48 SM-6040802-TP 22 36 SK-8060812-TP 6 3

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS £l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H__NO 5% H__No fa H__NO s H__No
SH-8060812-TP 6 43 | WP-0480856-SP 42 48 141-13468 2 56 262-60703 2 39
SM-8060812-TP 6 86 | WP-0480856-SP 42 58 14]1-18152 28 4 262-60802 2 40
SM-8060812-TP 10 18 | WP-0502616-SD 40 20 141-18152 28 5 262-61206 2 44
SM-8060812-TP 12 32 | WP-0520656-SA 10 38 141-18251 28 7 262-61305 2 45
SM-8060812-TP 12 60 | WP-0522016-SH 10 39 141-18251 28 8 262-61503 2 46
SM-8060812-TP 14 11 | WP-0531001-SC 15 40 141-91951 28 1 262-61602 2 47
SK-8060812-TP 18 14 | WP-0531001-SC 22 54 142-04655 29 8 262-61701 2 48
SM-8060812-TP 22 41 | WP-0661616-SC 40 51 144-43758 28 2 265-01858 14 18
SM-8060812-TP 22 43 | WP-0611626-SP & 9 161-08300 42 32
SM-8061612-TP 6 78 | WP-0611626-SP 12 29 161-08300 42 47 312-62801 4 31
SM-8061612-TP 16 47 | WP-0651001-SC 4 3 161-08300 42 56
SM-8480652-TP 6 39 | WP-0651001-SC 12 50 170-07402 28 12 400-00028 34 17
SH-8480652-TP 6 87 | WP-0651001-8C 24 37 178-45009 34 30 400-00029 36 15
SM-8480652-TP 10 10 | WP-0651001-SC 24 38 400-00046 36 21
SM-9061050-TP 22 51 | WP-0651001-SC 26 37 228-91006 6 73 400-00056 34 19
SM-9061203-SE 28 22 | WP-0651001-SC 26 38 228-91204 6 79 400-00056 36 20
SM-9082023-SE 28 25 | WP-0651646-SC 28 52 229-01409 6 62 400-00133 32 60
SM-9086523-SE 28 32 | WP-0671016-SE 28 23 229-02506 2 4 400-00134 32 53
S§8-1060210-TP- 18 35 | WP-0740516-SP 279 229-07505 8 45 40000135 32 54
S§8-1080750-SP 40 13 | WP-0820516-SP 6 15 229-07554 8§ 44 400-00136 32 55
SS-1110640-TP 8 30 | Wp-0820526-SD 22 53 229-20508 2 18 400-00138 32 56
SS-4110715-SP 2 72 | WP-0841601-SC 32 22 229-21506 16 29 400-00140 32 67
S8-5090610-SP 40 26 | WP-0850002-SP 10 14 229-21605 16 46 400-00146 32 36
SS-6081210-SP 40 10 | WP-0851846-SC 28 43 229-28808 16 28 400-03451 34 1
S§-6090910-SP 8 41 | WP-0852086-SC 32 21 229-30309 30 14 400-03452 34 2
$S-6110430-TP 18 40 | WP-0871602-SE 28 26 229-30358 30 1 400-03453 34 3
85-6120940-SP 40 12 | WP-0871602-SE 28 33 229-30408 30 10 400-03453 34 41
SS-7060610-SP 40 11 | WP-0871602-SE 29 13 229-30507 30 9 400-03470 36 16
S§-7090410-SP 18 33 | WP-0871602-SE 40 76 229-30705 30 7 400-03970 10 46
§§-7110740-TP 18 39 | WP-1221016-SP 8 27 229-30804 30 5 400-04253 18 8
S8-7110840-SP 40 27 | WP-1702600-S0 30 19 229-30903 30 4 400-05388 36 28
SS-7110840-SP 42 33 | WS-0410002-KP 24 40 229-31000 30 3 400-05390 36 31
S§-7110840-SP 42 48 | WS-0410002-KP 26 39 229-31109 30 2 400-05381 34 32
SS-7110840-SP . 42 57 | WS-0410002-KP 26 40 229-31208 30 15 400-05381 36 26
SS-7111810-TP 8 42 | WS-0510002-KN 30 16 229-31307 30 11 400-05392 36 27
§8-8110410-TP 8 34 | WS-0621210-KR 28 24 229-31406 30 8 400-05393 34 34
WS-0820002-KR 32 23 229-31505 12 14 400-05393 36 22
TA-0550604-R0 6 40 | WS-0861410-KR 28 27 229-32800 38 27 400-05394 34 35
TA-0550604-R0 8 4 | WS-0861410-KR 28 34 229-33006 38 28 400-05394 36 24
TA-0550604-R0 32 40 | WZ-0430200-KH 42 35 228-33105 8 7 400-05401 34 23
TA-0670604-R0 6 29 | WZ-0430200-KH 42 50 229-33204 38 8 400-05401 36 17
TA-0670604-R0 6 30 | WZ-0430200-KH 42 5% 229-55504 15 4 400-05641 34 13
TA-0750404-R0 8 21 | WZ2-0850302-K0 10 28 229-55900 15 7 400-05648 34 12
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 229-56007 15 8 400-05692 32 4
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | 100-04109 2 31 229-56106 156 9 400-05697 32 11
TA-1250406-R0 2 25 101-02200 2 82 229-56205 15 10 400-05705 34 14
TA-2060406-R0O 2 26 101-02200 38 22 229-56908 15 14 400-05706 34 27
TA-2351004-R0 227 101-02259 38 20 229-57104 156 156 400-05712 2 92
101-08009 6 33 229-57203 16 16 400-05726 34 36
WP-0250516-8D 40 14 | 105-02300 2 62 235-17501 12 36 400-05726 36 19
WP-0320500-SC 20 6 110-71701 8 46 235-17501 18 4 400-05727 34 37
WP-03205601-SC 15 31 110-72402 2 60 235-17600 18 b 400-06727 36 18
WP-0370316-SD 32 48 111-11051 15 13 235-17709 18 6 400-05848 32 42
WP-0371016-SD 40 50 111-55108 28 36 235-17808 18 7 400-06317 14 9
WP-0371026-SD 40 28 111-55207 28 37 236-04200 6 2 400~06484 2 66
WP-0430800-SC 8§ 54 | 111-58300 28 9 236-04309 6 42 400-06496 4 50
WP-0430800-3D 4 41 111-58409 28 10 236-10108 8 39 400-06497 4 62
WP-0430801-SC 16 10 111-58516 28 13 236-30007 14 25 400~06515 6 50
WP-0430801-SC 22 23 111-58607 28 11 236-38109 4 51 400-06516 6 52
WP-0450000-SD 26 35 111-59001 28 17 236-38208 4 53 400-06529 6 64
WP-0450801-SD 2 75 111-59506 28 31 236-38406 4 54 400-06530 6 65
WP-0450801-SD 15 38 131-22403 8§ 23 260-37200 2 68 400-06531 6 66
WP-0450801-SD 15 39 | 131-22452 8 22 260-37309 2 69 400-06532 6 74
WP-0450801-SP 18 18 135-29607 14 26 262-11904 2 12 400-06534 6 70
WP-0450801-SP 20 2 135-51205 2 67 262-18602 16 31 400-06535 6 71
WpP-0450801-SP 22 46 137-05108 2 21 262-21101 4 33 400-06537 6 75
WP-0450801-SP 22 48 137-47001 12 59 262-21200 4 32 400-06541 6 34
WP-0450826-SC 2 5l 138-16855 4 30 262-23701 2230 400-06542 6 18
WP-0450846-SP 10 52 138-17754 28 16 262-26001 10 42 400-06555 6 28
WP-0450846-SP 18 37 139-43204 2 170 262-26209 12 35 400-06561 6 36
WP-0450846-SP 22 52 141-03253 42 b 262-60109 2 33 400-06567 14 5
WP-0450846-SP 22 60 | 141-03352 14 39 262-60208 2 34 400-06569 14 10
WP-0480856-SP 24 36 141-03659 42 6 262-60307 2 35 400-06574 14 13
WP-0480856-SP 26 36 141-03907 14 21 262-60406 2 36 400-06576 14 31
WP-0480856-SP 40 29 141-04004 14 19 262-60505 2 37 400-06577 14 22
WP-0480856-SP 42 34 | 141-13450 2 67 262-60604 2 38 400-06578 14 45

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS %5
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& " _NO & =" NO GE HE No & HE N
400-06617 16 5 400-12112 6 17 400-25017 4 4 400-30621 8 55
400-06622 16 25 400-12132 18 3 400-25018 4 6 400-30623 8§ 47
400-06625 16 4 400-12965 8 19 400-25021 4 ] 400-30625 10 1
400-06666 12 45 400-13640 38 24 400-25023 4 7 400-30626 10 2
400-06712 18 10 400-13967 16 48 400-25030 10 36 400-30627 10 3
400-06761 20 1 400-14963 14 40 400-25031 4 16 400-30628 8 65
400-06762 20 3 400-14964 14 56 400-25414 2 14 400-30629 8 66
400-06765 20 4 400-14965 14 41 400-25415 8 8 400-30630 8§ 67
400-06768 20 19 400-15800 20 5 400-25416 15 3 400-30694 32 5
400-06772 20 10 400-16126 6 20 400-25417 6 8 400-30695 32 7
400-06777 20 16 400-23623 22 19 400-25418 10 33 400-30696 32 8
400-06780 20 11 400-23624 18 13 400-25419 10 47 400-30697 32 9
400-06781 20 12 400-23626 12 7 400-25420 10 44 400-30764 32 53
400-06782 20 14 400-23627 12 12 .| 400-2542] 10 7 400-30765 32 37
400-06836 4 46 400-23629 4 36 400-25423 10 8 400-30766 32 39
400-06840 4 48 400-23631 8 49 400-25424 8 59 400-30767 32 38
400-08339 6 80 400-23632 8 50 400-25426 10 27 400-30778 15 1
400-08340 6 21 400-23635 24 22 400-25427 8 2 400-30778 36 3
400-08348 14 32 400-23635 26 15 400-25428 8§ 11 400-30779 15 12
400-09290 28 b4 400-23636 24 1 400-25429 8 26 400-30780 15 5
400-10414 2 10 400-23636 26 1 400-25431 8 1 400-30828 2 8§
400-10415 6 5 400-23638 24 10 400-25432 8 56 400-30829 2 43
400-10418 6 7 400-23639 26 6 400-25435 1230 400-30830 6 27
400-10421 6 31 400-23640 26 3 400-25436 12 33 400-30923 32 35
400-10422 6 9 400-23641 26 13 400-25437 22 24 400-30923 36 12
400-10423 6 10 400-23642 26 14 400-25438 22 29 400-30926 32 41
400-10424 6 11 400-23643 26 2 400-25439 22 57 400-30932 18§ 23
400-10425 6 12 400-23644 26 11 400-25440 - 15 34 400-30933 18 24
400-10426 6 13 400-23645 24 2 400-25441 15 35 400-30934 18 25
400-10427 6 14 400-23646 24 3 400-26817 10 4 400-30935 18 15
400-10434 6 85 400-23647 24 12 400-26818 6 37 400-30936 18 1
400-10437 6 88 400-23647 26 5 400-26819 10 9 400-30937 12 3
400-10438 6 89 400-23648 24 9 400-26829 4 42 400-30938 12 37
400-10439 6 90 400-23649 24 6 400-26830 4 43 400-30939 6 36
400-10440 6 91 400-23650 24 7 400-26831 4 44 400-30940 20 26
400-10441 6 55 400-23651 24 16 400-26882 6 57 400-30942 20 17
400-10442 6 56 400-23652 24 4 400-26883 6 60 400~-30943 20 15
400-10443 12 43 400-23653 24 5 400-26884 6 61 400-30944 22 1
400-10455 12 56 400-23654 24 17 400-26979 2 3 400-30945 22 2
400-10464 12 31 400-23662 29 11 400-26980 2 1 400-30946 22 6
400-10464 14 2 400-23662 40 74 400-27770 38 29 400-30947 22 21
400-10470 14 27 400-23663 24 21 400-27870 10 37 400-30948 22 26
400-10471 14 28 400-23663 26 16 400-27971 2 64 400-30949 28 35
400-10472 14 30 400-23865 2 41 400-28337 12 23 400-30950 29 8
400-10477 16 6 400-238686 2 42 400-28338 2 32 400-30951 29 9
400-10479 16 8 400-23993 16 12 400-28459 2 88 400-30951 36 11
400-10487 16 17 400-23997 16 26 400-28834 2 84 400-30951 40 72
400-10489 16 19 400-23999 16 15 400-28835 2 85 400-30956 15 6
400-10489 16 23 400-24062 14 4 400-28873 18 21 400-30983 32 14
400-10490 16 20 400-24063 14 7 400-28877 2 28 400-31006 36 14
400-10497 16 21 400-24066 14 1 400-29108 6 96 400-31011 32 61
400-10488 16 22 400-24068 16 14 400-29411 16 32 400-31136 6 16
400-10499 16 24 400-24070 16 11 400-29412 16 42 400-31164 8§ 64
400-10503 16 27 400-24645 12 1 400-29419 8 36 400-31449 36 1
400-10504 16 30 400-24646 12 2 400-29420 10 5 400-31465 36 33
400-10508 16 33 400-24987 8 28 400-29626 22 16 400-31471 32 2
400-10509 16 34 400-24988 8 29 400-29626 36 4 400-31502 32 20
400-10510 16 35 400-24989 10 24 400-29627 22 17 400-32483 10 6
400-10511 16 36 400-24990 8§ 14 400-29627 36 5 400-32505 22 11
400-10512 16 37 400-24991 8§ 40 400-29628 10 20 400-32505 36 40
400-10513 16 38 400-24992 12 51 400-29628 36 2 400-32506 36 38
400-10514 16 39 400-24993 12 52 400-29629 12 22 400-32507 36 41
400-10515 16 40 400-24994 12 53 400-29629 36 6 400-32508 20 33
400-10621 16 43 400-24995 12 57 400-29630 20 30 400-32508 36 43
400-10522 16 44 400-24996 12 27 400-29630 - 36 7 400-32509 36 44
400-10523 16 45 400-24997 4 1 400-29632 2 90 400-32510 36 47
400-10525 18 16 400-24998 2 86 400-29632 36 49 400-32511 2 81
400-10527 20 22 400-24599 2 6 400-29633 4 57 400-32511 36 50
400-10528 20 23 400-25009 12 26 400-29633 36 46 400-32512 4 59
400-10533 6 b4 400-25010 10 23 400-29776 4 49 400-32512 36 37
400-10589 20 9 400-25011 8 13 400-30615 10 15 400-32539 16 1
400-11152 20 24 400-25012 8 5 400-30616 8 68 400-32539 36 3
400-11359 16 41 400-25013 22 73 400-30617 8 69 400-32671 14 12
400-11468 6 19 400-25014 4 38 400-30618 8 58 400-32704 32 1
400-11902 6 77 400-25015 4 37 400-30619 10 17 400-32704 36 13
400-12038 36 23 400-25016 10 31 400-30620 8 31 400-32714 32 6

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% E_ N xS H N0 BE 2N e N
400-32719 8 7
400-32763 38 11
400-32798 8 43
400-32805 12 11
400-33042 22 31
400-33181 22 27
400-33190 20 34
400-33191 20 28
400-33316 32 49
400-33831 36 34
400-33831 37 1
400-33875 36 35
400-33875 37 3
400-33964 36 10
400-33964 40 78
400-33965 36 9
400-33965 40 79
400-34259 32 50
400-34262 32 58
400-34922 12 13
400-35024 32 33
400-35324 40 33
400-35324 40 61
400- 35606 42 8
400-35607 42 9
400-35608 42 10
400-35609 42 11
400-35610 42 12
400-35692 40 56
400-35693 40 66
400-35694 40 57
400- 35866 40 41
400-35867 40 38
400-36110 38 25
400-36117 14 37
400-36118 14 54
400-36229 40 40
400-36230 40 42
400-36392 40 44
400-36524 40 36
400-36525 40 37
400-36526 40 35

— 47 -




MEMO

— 48 —




MEMO

~49 —




ST e
T182-8655 R ARFHH ERES-2-1 SRR

TEL. 03-3480-1111({xR) TEL.03-3480-2357(4 1 ¥ L1 )

BBLKD, SR
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION e

MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact ;

8-2-1, KCKURYQ - CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3--3480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (81)3~3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright (€) 2005 JUKI CORP. XZDRA—VIRNIBHRYURDOEDFERLEETIELNBYET.
AZONEEENTER. EST52 s * The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
EELELET, KIOA—Y YR ML 2005558 REDERUBTRELLLOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 2005.

Printed in Japan






